

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS OFFEROR TO COMPLETE BLOCKS 12, 17, 23, 24, AND 30				1. REQUISITION NUMBER		PAGE 1 OF 70	
2. CONTRACT NO. HDEC02-12-D-0007		3. AWARD/EFFECTIVE DATE 07-Feb-2012		4. ORDER NUMBER		5. SOLICITATION NUMBER HDEC02-11-R-0008	
7. FOR SOLICITATION INFORMATION CALL:		6. NAME KIMBERLY A. COOPER		8. TELEPHONE NUMBER (No Collect Calls) (804) 734-8000 EXT 48920		8. OFFER DUE DATE/LOCAL TIME 04:00 PM 09 Jun 2011	
9. ISSUED BY DEFENSE COMMISSARY AGENCY RESALE CONTRACTING DIVISION - PSC 1300 E AVENUE FORT LEE VA 23801-1800		CODE HDEC02		10. THIS ACQUISITION IS <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> UNRESTRICTED SET ASIDE: % FOR <input type="checkbox"/> SB <input type="checkbox"/> HUBZONE SB <input type="checkbox"/> 8(A) <input type="checkbox"/> SVC-DISABLED VET-OWNED SB <input type="checkbox"/> EMERGING SB SIZE STD: 500 NAICS: 311611		11. DELIVERY FOR FOR DESTINATION UNLESS BLOCK IS MARKED <input type="checkbox"/> SEE SCHEDULE	
TEL: FAX:				13a. THIS CONTRACT IS A RATED ORDER UNDER DPAS (18 CFR 700)		12. DISCOUNT TERMS	
15. DELIVER TO		CODE		18. ADMINISTERED BY		CODE	
SEE SCHEDULE				SEE ITEM 9			
17a. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR TYSON FRESH MEATS, INC. DENNIS JONES 2210 WEST OAKLAND DR SPRINGDALE AR 72765-9999		CODE 1HT88		18a. PAYMENT WILL BE MADE BY DEF FINANCE & ACCOUNTING SVC "EFT: T" COLUMBUS CENTER ATTN: DFAS-BVDV/CC P O BOX 182047 COLUMBUS OH 43218-2047		CODE HQ0104	
TEL. 479-290-4157		FACILITY CODE					
<input type="checkbox"/> 17b. CHECK IF REMITTANCE IS DIFFERENT AND PUT SUCH ADDRESS IN OFFER				18b. SUBMIT INVOICES TO ADDRESS SHOWN IN BLOCK 18a. UNLESS BLOCK BELOW IS CHECKED <input type="checkbox"/> SEE ADDENDUM			
19. ITEM NO.		20. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/ SERVICES		21. QUANTITY		22. UNIT	
		SEE SCHEDULE				23. UNIT PRICE	
						24. AMOUNT	
25. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA						26. TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT (For Govt. Use Only)	
						\$260,832,801.78	
<input type="checkbox"/> 27a. SOLICITATION INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.212-1, 52.212-4, FAR 52.212-3, 52.212-5 ARE ATTACHED.						ADDENDA <input type="checkbox"/> ARE <input type="checkbox"/> ARE NOT ATTACHED	
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 27b. CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDER INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.212-4, FAR 52.212-5 IS ATTACHED.						ADDENDA <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ARE <input type="checkbox"/> ARE NOT ATTACHED	
29. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN 2 COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE. CONTRACTOR AGREES TO FURNISH AND DELIVER ALL ITEMS SET FORTH OR OTHERWISE IDENTIFIED ABOVE AND ON ANY ADDITIONAL SHEETS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED HEREIN.				29. AWARD OF CONTRACT: REFERENCE FINAL PROPOSAL RETURN OFFER DATED 21-Nov-2011, YOUR OFFER ON SOLICITATION (BLOCK 8), INCLUDING ANY ADDITIONS OR CHANGES WHICH ARE SET FORTH HEREIN, IS ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS: SEE SCHEDULE			
30a. SIGNATURE OF OFFEROR/CONTRACTOR				31a. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER)		31b. DATE SIGNED	
						2-7-2012	
30b. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (TYPE OR PRINT) Dennis Jones St. Director		30c. DATE SIGNED 02-07-2012		31c. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (TYPE OR PRINT) Sheila S. Noelle Contracting Officer		31d. EMAIL sheila.noelle@dcas.mil	
				TEL: 804-734-8000		FAX: X48889	

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION
PREVIOUS EDITION IS NOT USABLE

STANDARD FORM 1449 (REV 3/2005)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.212

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS OFFEROR TO COMPLETE BLOCKS 12, 17, 23, 24, AND 30				1. REQUISITION NUMBER		PAGE 1 OF 70				
2. CONTRACT NO HDEC02-12-D-0007		3. AWARD/EFFECTIVE DATE 07-Feb-2012		4. ORDER NUMBER		5. SOLICITATION NUMBER HDEC02-11-R-0005		6. SOLICITATION ISSUE DATE 03-May-2011		
7. FOR SOLICITATION INFORMATION CALL:		a. NAME KIMBERLY A. COOPER				b. TELEPHONE NUMBER (No Collect Calls) (804) 734-8000 EXT 48920		8. OFFER DUE DATE/LOCAL TIME 04:00 PM 09 Jun 2011		
9. ISSUED BY DEFENSE COMMISSARY AGENCY RESALE CONTRACTING DIVISION - PSC 1300 E AVENUE FORT LEE VA 23801-1800 TEL: FAX:			CODE HDEC02		10. THIS ACQUISITION IS <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> UNRESTRICTED <input type="checkbox"/> SET ASIDE: % FOR <input type="checkbox"/> SB <input type="checkbox"/> HUBZONE SB <input type="checkbox"/> 8(A) <input type="checkbox"/> SVC-DISABLED VET-OWNED SB <input type="checkbox"/> EMERGING SB SIZE STD: 500 NAICS: 311611			11. DELIVERY FOR FOB DESTINATION UNLESS BLOCK IS MARKED <input type="checkbox"/> SEE SCHEDULE <input type="checkbox"/> 13a. THIS CONTRACT IS A RATED ORDER UNDER DPAS (15 CFR 700) 13b. RATING		12. DISCOUNT TERMS
15. DELIVER TO SEE SCHEDULE			CODE		16. ADMINISTERED BY SEE ITEM 9			CODE		
17a. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR TYSON FRESH MEATS, INC. DENNIS JONES 2210 WEST OAKLAND DR SPRINGDALE AR 72765-6999 TEL. 479-290-4157			CODE 1HT96		18a. PAYMENT WILL BE MADE BY DEF FINANCE & ACCOUNTING SVC "EFT: T" COLUMBUS CENTER ATTN: DFAS-BVDV/CC P O BOX 182047 COLUMBUS OH 43218-2047			CODE HQ0104		
FACILITY CODE			CODE		17b. CHECK IF REMITTANCE IS DIFFERENT AND PUT SUCH ADDRESS IN OFFER			18b. SUBMIT INVOICES TO ADDRESS SHOWN IN BLOCK 18a. UNLESS BLOCK BELOW IS CHECKED <input type="checkbox"/> SEE ADDENDUM		
19. ITEM NO.		20. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/ SERVICES			21. QUANTITY		22. UNIT	23. UNIT PRICE	24. AMOUNT	
		SEE SCHEDULE								
25. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA							26. TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT (For Govt. Use Only) \$260,832,801.76			
<input type="checkbox"/> 27a. SOLICITATION INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.212-1, 52.212-4, FAR 52.212-3, 52.212-5 ARE ATTACHED.					ADDENDA <input type="checkbox"/> ARE <input type="checkbox"/> ARE NOT ATTACHED					
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 27b. CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDER INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.212-4, FAR-52.212-5 IS ATTACHED.					ADDENDA <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ARE <input type="checkbox"/> ARE NOT ATTACHED					
28. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN <u>0</u> COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE. CONTRACTOR AGREES TO FURNISH AND DELIVER ALL ITEMS SET FORTH OR OTHERWISE IDENTIFIED ABOVE AND ON ANY ADDITIONAL SHEETS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED HEREIN.					29. AWARD OF CONTRACT: REFERENCE FINAL PROPOSAL REVISION <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OFFER DATED <u>21-Nov-2011</u> . YOUR OFFER ON SOLICITATION (BLOCK 5), INCLUDING ANY ADDITIONS OR CHANGES WHICH ARE SET FORTH HEREIN, IS ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS: SEE SCHEDULE					
30a. SIGNATURE OF OFFEROR/CONTRACTOR				31a. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER)			31c. DATE SIGNED			
				<i>Sheila A Norfus</i>			07-Feb-2012			
30b. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (TYPE OR PRINT)			30c. DATE SIGNED		31b. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER: (TYPE OR PRINT) SHEILA NORFUS / CONTRACTING OFFICER TEL: 804-734-8000 ext 48889 EMAIL: sheila.norfus@deca.mil					

**SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS
(CONTINUED)**

19. ITEM NO.	20. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/ SERVICES	21. QUANTITY	22. UNIT	23. UNIT PRICE	24. AMOUNT
SEE SCHEDULE					

32a. QUANTITY IN COLUMN 21 HAS BEEN
 RECEIVED INSPECTED ACCEPTED, AND CONFORMS TO THE CONTRACT, EXCEPT AS NOTED: _____

32b. SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE	32c. DATE	32d. PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE
--	-----------	---

32e. MAILING ADDRESS OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE	32f. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE
	32g. E-MAIL OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE

33. SHIP NUMBER <input type="checkbox"/> PARTIAL <input type="checkbox"/> FINAL	34. VOUCHER NUMBER	35. AMOUNT VERIFIED CORRECT FOR	36. PAYMENT <input type="checkbox"/> COMPLETE <input type="checkbox"/> PARTIAL <input type="checkbox"/> FINAL	37. CHECK NUMBER
--	--------------------	---------------------------------	--	------------------

38. S/R ACCOUNT NUMBER	39. S/R VOUCHER NUMBER	40. PAID BY
------------------------	------------------------	-------------

41a. I CERTIFY THIS ACCOUNT IS CORRECT AND PROPER FOR PAYMENT	42a. RECEIVED BY (<i>Print</i>)		
41b. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER	41c. DATE	42b. RECEIVED AT (<i>Location</i>)	
		42c. DATE REC'D (<i>YYMM/DD</i>)	42d. TOTAL CONTAINERS

Section SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0003	BASE PERIOD - GROUP 3 FFP PROGRAM BUY FOR FRESH BEEF PRODUCTS	1	Lot	\$50,845,767.48	\$50,845,767.48

THE BASE PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE IS MARCH 01, 2012 – FEBRUARY 28, 2014

SEE ATTACHMENT H (SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET) "GROUP 3" TAB FOR SUB-CLINS.

GROUP 3 INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING STORES:

FT EUSTIS, FT LEE (SUPPORTS SUGAR GROVE), LANGLEY AFB, NAB
LITTLE CREEK, NS NORFOLK, NAS OCEANA, NNSY PORTSMOUTH

FUNDING: TO BE IDENTIFIED ON EACH DELIVERY ORDER

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED
NET AMT

\$50,845,767.48

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0004		1	Lot	\$55,108,788.82	\$55,108,788.82

BASE PERIOD - GROUP 4
FFP

THE BASE PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE IS MARCH 01, 2012 – FEBRUARY 28, 2014

SEE ATTACHMENT H (SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET) "GROUP 4" TAB FOR SUB-CLINS.

GROUP 4 INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING STORES:

NAS PATUXENT RIVER, BOLLING AFB, FOREST GLEN, DOVER AFB,
ABERDEEN PG, ANDREWS AFB, NSA ANNAPOLIS, FT MEADE, FT
BELVOIR, FT MYER, MCB QUANTICO, NSWC DAHLGREN, FT DETRICK

FUNDING: TO BE IDENTIFIED ON EACH DELIVERY ORDER

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED
NET AMT

\$55,108,788.82

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0005		1	Lot	\$32,026,210.96	\$32,026,210.96

BASE PERIOD - GROUP 5
 FFP
 PROGRAM BUY FOR FRESH BEEF PRODUCTS

THE BASE PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE IS MARCH 01, 2012 – FEBRUARY 28, 2014.

SEE ATTACHMENT H (SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET) "GROUP 5" TAB FOR SUB-CLINS.

GROUP 5 INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING STORES:

HANSCOM AFB, FT HAMILTON, NS MITCHEL FIELD, NSU SARATOGA SPRINGS, WEST POINT, ARDEC (PICATINNY), CARLISLE BARRACKS, NEW LONDON, BANGOR, NAES LAKEHURST, MCGUIRE AFB, FT MONMOUTH, FT DRUM, TOBYHANNA AD, NS NEWPORT, PNSY PORTSMOUTH

FUNDING: TO BE IDENTIFIED ON EACH DELIVERY ORDER

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED NET AMT	\$32,026,210.96
----------------------	-----------------

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0006		1	Lot	\$45,546,434.58	\$45,546,434.58

BASE PERIOD - GROUP 6
FFP
PROGRAM BUY FOR FRESH BEEF PRODUCTS

THE BASE PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE IS MARCH 01, 2012 – FEBRUARY 28, 2014.

SEE ATTACHMENT H (SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET) "GROUP 6" TAB FOR SUB-CLINS.

GROUP 6 INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING STORES:

KINGS BAY, NS MAYPORT, NAS JACKSONVILLE, NAS KEY WEST,
MACDILL AFB, PATRICK AFB

FUNDING: TO BE IDENTIFIED ON EACH DELIVERY ORDER

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED
NET AMT

\$45,546,434.58

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0007		1	Lot	\$31,247,301.86	\$31,247,301.86

BASE PERIOD - GROUP 7

FFP

PROGRAM BUY FOR FRESH BEEF PRODUCTS

THE BASE PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE IS MARCH 01, 2012 – FEBRUARY 28, 2014.

SEE ATTACHMENT H (SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET) "GROUP 7" TAB FOR SUB-CLINS.

GROUP 7 INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING STORES:

FT STEWART, HUNTER AAF, ROBINS AFB, SHAW AFB, FT GORDON, CHARLESTON AFB, CHARLESTON NWS, FT JACKSON, MCRD PARRIS ISLAND.

FUNDING: TO BE IDENTIFIED ON EACH DELIVERY ORDER

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED
NET AMT

\$31,247,301.86

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0008		1	Lot	\$19,039,060.84	\$19,039,060.84

BASE PERIOD - GROUP 8
 FFP
 PROGRAM BUY FOR FRESH BEEF PRODUCTS

THE BASE PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE IS MARCH 01, 2012 – FEBRUARY 28, 2014.

SEE ATTACHMENT H (SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET) "GROUP 8" TAB FOR SUB-CLINS.

GROUP 8 INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING STORES:

MOODY AFB, FT RUCKER, TYNDALL AFB, NAS WHITING FIELD,
 HURLBURT FIELD, MCLB ALBANY, EGLIN AFB, NAS PENSACOLA.

FUNDING: TO BE IDENTIFIED ON EACH DELIVERY ORDER

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED
 NET AMT

\$19,039,060.84

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0011		1	Lot	\$27,019,237.22	\$27,019,237.22

BASE PERIOD - GROUP 11
 FFP
 PROGRAM BUY FOR FRESH BEEF PRODUCTS

THE BASE PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE IS MARCH 01, 2012 – FEBRUARY 28, 2014

SEE ATTACHMENT H (SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET) "GROUP 11" TAB FOR SUB-CLINS.

GROUP 11 INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING STORES:

MB CAMP LEJEUNE, MCAS NEW RIVER, SEYMOUR-JOHNSON AFB, FT BRAGG NORTH, MCAS CHERRY POINT, FT BRAGG SOUTH.

FUNDING: TO BE IDENTIFIED ON EACH DELIVERY ORDER

FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED
NET AMT

\$27,019,237.22

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR DoCA EAST REGION COMMISSARIES

Tyson Fresh Meats - HD0C02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SUPPLIES/SERVICES			BASE PERIOD (24-MONTHS)																
		Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Size	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Amount														
GROUP 03	CHOICE BEEF PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled)																				
0003AA	BEEF CHUCK ROLL, WT RANGE 18-23 LBS; IMPS 116A, U-80	27182-00089-0	27182-00088	LBS	1,092,005	\$1.99	\$2,173,089.95														
0003AB	BEEF CHUCK SHOULDER CLOD, ARM PORTION, WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; IMPS 114C, U-19 DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.00	\$0.00														
0003AC	BEEF CHUCK SHOULDER CLOD, BLADE PORTION WT RANGE 10-18 LBS; IMPS 114C, U-18 DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.00	\$0.00														
0003AD	BEEF CHUCK TENDERS, WT RANGE 2-4 LBS; IMPS 116B, U-36	27182-00491-0	27182-00491	LBS	38,734	\$2.13	\$82,503.42														
0003AE	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-18 LBS; IMPS 109E, U-1	27182-00016-0	27182-00016	LBS	179,838	\$5.44	\$978,316.72														
0003AF	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 8-17 LBS; IMPS 112A, U-18	27182-00356-0	27182-00356	LBS	51,181	\$5.85	\$299,408.85														
0003AG	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-18 LBS; IMPS 109E, U-1, DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.00	\$0.00														
0003AH	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 10-15 LBS; IMPS 112, U-18	27182-00239-0	27182-00239	LBS	9,173	\$7.85	\$72,008.05														
0003AJ	BEEF PLATE, INSIDE SKIRT (TRANSVERSUS ABDOMINUS) SKINNED, WT RANGE 2-6 LBS; IMPS 121D, U-8	27182-00115-0	27182-00115	LBS	316,465	\$3.51	\$1,117,812.15														
0003AK	BEEF SHORT PLATE, SHORT RIBS, TRIMMED, WT RANGE 3-4 LBS; IMPS 123A, U-8	27182-01729-0	27182-01729	LBS	825,032	\$3.35	\$2,093,857.20														
0003AL	BEEF ROUND, KNUCKLE, PEELED, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; IMPS 147A, U-12	27182-00288-0	27182-00288	LBS	88,707	\$2.29	\$203,139.03														
0003AM	BEEF ROUND, TOP (INSIDE), DENUDED, WT RANGE 16-20 LBS; IMPS 163, U-90	27182-00189-0	27182-00189	LBS	676,191	\$2.55	\$1,724,287.05														
0003AN	BEEF ROUND, OUTSIDE ROUNDS, WT RANGE 10-18 LBS; IMPS 171B, U-31	27182-00186-0	27182-00186	LBS	575,344	\$2.01	\$1,156,444.44														
0003AP	BEEF ROUND, EYE OF ROUND, WT RANGE 3-7 LBS; IMPS 171C, U-18	27182-00199-0	27182-00199	LBS	164,931	\$2.31	\$380,990.61														
0003AQ	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, 0 x 1, SHORT-CUT, WT RANGE 18-23 LBS; IMPS 174, U-88	27182-00170-0	27182-00170	LBS	262,580	\$5.93	\$1,557,099.40														
0003AR	BEEF LOIN, STRIP LOIN, SHORT-CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; IMPS 180, U-87	27182-00175-0	27182-00175	LBS	154,435	\$6.00	\$926,610.00														
0003AS	BEEF LOIN, TOP SIRLOIN BUTT, CENTER-CUT, CAP OFF, BONELESS, 8-11 LBS; IMPS 184B, U-89	27182-00312-0	27182-00312	LBS	87,326	\$3.78	\$254,492.28														
0003AT	BEEF LOIN, BOTTOM SIRLOIN BUTT TRI-TIP, BONELESS, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 2-4 LBS; IMPS 185D, U-27	27182-00985-0	27182-00985	LBS	69,407	\$3.89	\$269,993.23														
0003AU	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 6 - 7 LBS; IMPS 191A, U-88, One (1) piece per bag	27182-00330-0	27182-00330	LBS	70,449	\$8.31	\$585,431.19														
0003AV	BEEF TENDERLOIN, PSMO, FULL, SIDE MUSCLE ON, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 6-7 LBS; IMPS 188A, U-28	27182-00436-0	27182-00436	LBS	17,019	\$8.22	\$139,896.18														
0003AW	BEEF FLANK, FLANK STEAK, WT RANGE 1-3 LBS; IMPS 193, U-21	27182-00490-0	27182-00490	LBS	110,388	\$3.96	\$437,138.48														
0003AX	BEEF FLAT IRON, DERIVED FROM INFRASPINATUS MUSCLE, PS0 1, WT RANGE 1-8 LBS; IMPS 114D, U-18	27182-02182-0	27182-02182	LBS	30,323	\$2.90	\$87,936.70														
0003AY	BEEF CHUCK CLOD HEART, DERIVED FROM ARM ROAST, PS0 1, WT RANGE 1-8 LBS; IMPS 114E, U-19	27182-00483-0	27182-00483	LBS	30,323	\$2.48	\$74,594.58														
0003AZ	BEEF CHUCK TENDER, DERIVED FROM CHUCK CLOD TENDER, WT RANGE 1-8 LBS; IMPS 114F, U-20	27182-01803-0	27182-01803	LBS	19,019	\$3.60	\$68,428.00														
0003BA	BEEF BRISKET, DECKLE-OFF, BONELESS, PLAIN, NOT MARINATED, WT RANGE 8-14 LBS; IMPS 120, U-7	27182-00129-0	27182-00129	LBS	45,003	\$1.81	\$81,455.43														
0003BB	BEEF BRISKET, FLAT CUT, BNLS, WT RANGE 6-10 LBS; IMPS 120A, U-82	27182-00151-0	27182-00151	LBS	25,000	\$3.13	\$78,250.00														
0003BC	BEEF, RIB, BACK RIB, WT RANGE 3-5 LBS; IMPS 124, U-19 (FOR PRICING USE 124 RIB BACK RIBS, FROZEN)	27182-00329-0	27182-00329	LBS	12,000	\$1.74	\$20,880.00														
0003BD	BEEF, RIB, BACK RIB, RIB FINGERS, PRE-PACK 3-6 LBS; IMPS 124A, U-19 (FOR PRICING USE 124 RIB, BACK RIBS, FROZEN)	27182-00576-0	27182-00576	LBS	8,000	\$2.14	\$17,120.00														
0003BE	BEEF, ROUND, TOP (INSIDE), CAP OFF, WT RANGE 15-20 LBS; IMPS 169A, U-80	27182-00575-0	27182-00575	LBS	14,500	\$2.86	\$41,470.00														
0003BF	BEEF, LOIN, BOTTOM SIRLOIN BUTT, BALL TIP BNLS, WT RANGE 2-4 LBS; IMPS 185B, U-34	27182-00070-0	27182-00070	LBS	6,000	\$3.25	\$19,500.00														
0003BG	BEEF, COARSE GROUND, 81% LEAN, U-24	27182-00123-0	27182-00123	LBS	516,567	\$2.00	\$1,033,134.00														

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR DeCA EAST REGION COMMISSARIE

Tyson Fresh Meats - HDCE02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SUPPLIES/SERVICES		BASE PERIOD (24-MONTHS)		UNIT PRICE		ESTIMATED AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		ESTIMATED AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		ESTIMATED AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		ESTIMATED AMOUNT	
		Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Size	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Unit Price	Estimated Amount
0003BH	BEEF, COARSE GROUND, 85% LEAN, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; GROUND BEEF ROUND, BPN U-33	27182-00675-0	27182-00675	LBS	317,408	\$2.17	\$688,775.36														
0003BJ	BEEF, COARSE GROUND, 83% LEAN, U-23	27182-01432-0	27182-01432	LBS	1,342,015	\$2.33	\$3,128,894.95														
GROUP 03	SELECT BEEF PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled)																				
0003BK	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-19 LBS; SELECT; MPS 109E, U-1	27182-00716-0	27182-00716	LBS	12,000	\$5.17	\$62,040.00														
0003BL	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE, 8-12 LBS; SELECT; MPS 112A, U-16	27182-00718-0	27182-00718	LBS	277,213	\$5.60	\$1,552,392.80														
0003BM	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-18 LBS; SELECT; MPS 109E, U-1 DELETE			LBS		\$0.00	\$0.00														
0003BN	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE, 10-16 LBS; SELECT; MPS 112, U-16	27182-02184-0	27182-02184	LBS	3,598	\$7.60	\$27,344.80														
0003BP	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, SHORT-CUT, WT RANGE 16-23 LBS; SELECT; MPS 174, U-88	27182-00777-0	27182-00777	LBS	80,576	\$4.87	\$392,405.12														
0003BQ	BEEF LOIN, STRIP LOIN, SHORT-CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; SELECT; MPS 180, U-87	27182-00741-0	27182-00741	LBS	65,441	\$4.98	\$325,896.16														
0003BR	BEEF LOIN, TOP SIRLOIN BUTT, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 13-18 LBS; SELECT; MPS 184, U-22	27182-00743-0	27182-00743	LBS	118,757	\$2.88	\$342,020.16														
0003BS	BEEF TENDERLOIN, PRMO, FULL, SIDE MUSCLE ON, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 5-7 LBS (HY); SELECT; MPS 188A, U-28	27182-00785-0	27182-00785	LBS	17,200	\$7.75	\$133,300.00														
0003BT	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 5-7 LBS; SELECT; MPS 181A, U-88	27182-00742-0	27182-00742	LBS	32,864	\$7.94	\$259,510.96														
GROUP 03	BLACK ANGUS PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled)																				
0003BU	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 12-18 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 112A, U-16	27182-01732-0	27182-01732	LBS	76,407	\$6.03	\$472,794.21														
0003BV	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 112, U-16	27182-02188-0	27182-02188	LBS	21,524	\$8.03	\$172,837.72														
0003BW	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, SHORT-CUT, WT RANGE 16-23 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 174, U-88	27182-01780-0	27182-01780	LBS	94,360	\$8.11	\$576,539.60														
0003BX	BEEF LOIN, STRIP LOIN, SHORT-CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 180, U-87	27182-01758-0	27182-01758	LBS	75,520	\$6.18	\$466,713.60														
0003BY	BEEF LOIN, TOP SIRLOIN BUTT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 13-18 LBS (HEAVY); CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 184, U-22	27182-01768-0	27182-01768	LBS	79,500	\$3.20	\$254,400.00														
0003BZ	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, 1 PC, WT RANGE 5-7 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 181A, U-88	27182-04096-0	27182-04096	LBS	36,380	\$8.54	\$327,765.20														
GROUP 03	CASE READY PRODUCTS GROUND BEEF																				
0003CA	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND ROUND, FINE GRIND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33	27182-02829-0	27182-02829	LBS	15,936	\$2.37	\$37,768.32														
0003CB	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND CHUCK, FINE GRIND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 3 OF CARLOT; GROUND BEEF CHUCK; BPN U-38	27182-02823-0	27182-02823	LBS	11,556	\$2.25	\$26,001.00														
0003CC	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND SIRLOIN, FINE GRIND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 3 OF CARLOT; GROUND BEEF SIRLOIN; BPN U-37	27182-02888-0	27182-02888	LBS	2,456	\$2.77	\$6,803.12														
0003CD	BEEF, CHUBS, 85% LEAN, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33	27182-02817-0	27182-02817	LBS	10,312	\$2.35	\$24,233.20														
0003CE	BEEF, CHUBS, 85% LEAN, WT RANGE - 3 LB TUBE, 36 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33	27182-02814-0	27182-02814	LBS	8,000	\$2.25	\$18,000.00														
0003CF	BEEF, CHUBS, 85% LEAN, WT RANGE - 5 LB TUBE, 30 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33	27182-02510-0	27182-02510	LBS	9,000	\$2.20	\$19,800.00														

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR DCA EAST REGION COMMISSARIES

Tyson Fresh Meats - HDEC02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SUPPLIES/SERVICES		Size	Estimated Quantity	BASE PERIOD (24-MONTHS)		Unit Price	Estimated Amount	2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016	
		Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)			Quantity	Amount			Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount				
GROUP 03	CASE READY PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled) (Tray or Vacuum Packed)	GTIN	UPC																		
0003CG	BEEF, TONGUE, U-87 (1 PER BAG)	27182-30610-0	27182-30610	LBS	1,960			\$2.95	\$5,782.00												
0003CH	BEEF, HONEYCOMB TRIPE, UNBLEACHED, U-88	27182-30616-0	27182-30616	LBS	3,110			\$2.27	\$7,059.70												
0003CJ	BEEF, TRIPE, SCALDED, U-88	27182-30601-0	27182-30601	LBS	2,950			\$0.88	\$2,537.00												
0003CK	BEEF, CHEEK MEAT, U-81	27182-30619-0	27182-30619	LBS	100			\$2.03	\$203.00												
0003CL	BEEF, JOINTED OXTAIL, U-88	27182-30612-0	27182-30612	LBS	30,512			\$3.30	\$100,689.60												
0003CM	BEEF, FEMUR BONE, SLICED, 2-3 INCH CUT, IMPS 134 (FIXED PRICE)	27182-02320-0	27182-02320	LBS	4,220			\$0.76	\$3,207.20												
0003CN	DOG BONES, SLICED, 2-3 INCH CUT (FIXED PRICE)	27182-03780-0	27182-03780	LBS	5,700			\$1.01	\$5,757.00												
0003CP	HINDSHANKS, SLICED HORIZONTALLY, 2-3 INCH CUT (FIXED PRICE)	27182-57049-0	27182-57049	LBS	2,000			\$4.06	\$8,120.00												
0003DJ	SPECIAL BUTS (In Accordance with Addendum to FAR 82.212-4, Paragraph 17)	Insert GTIN	Insert UPC Here																		
ANNUAL TOTAL FOR GROUP 3:					8,040,326				\$25,422,883.74												
BASE PERIOD TOTAL FOR GROUP 3 (ANNUAL X 2):					16,080,652				\$50,845,767.48												

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR DeCA EAST REGION COMMISSARIES

Tyson Fresh Meats -HDEC02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	SUPPLIES/SERVICES ITEM DESCRIPTION	Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Size	Estimated Quantity	BASE PERIOD (24 MONTHS)		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022	
						Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Unit Price	Estimated Amount		
GROUP 04	CHOICE BEEF PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled)																
0004AA	BEEF CHUCK ROLL, WT RANGE 15-23 LBS; IMPS 116A, U-60	27182-00089-0	27182-00089	LBS	954,414	\$1.99	\$1,899,283.86										
0004AB	BEEF CHUCK SHOULDER CLOD, ARM PORTION, WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; IMPS 114C, U-19 DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.11	\$0.00										
0004AC	BEEF CHUCK SHOULDER CLOD, BLADE PORTION WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; IMPS 114C, U-19 DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.11	\$0.00										
0004AD	BEEF CHUCK TENDERS, WT RANGE 2-4 LBS; IMPS 116B, U-36	27182-00491-0	27182-00491	LBS	398,060	\$2.13	\$847,867.80										
0004AE	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-19 LBS; IMPS 109E, U-1	27182-00016-0	27182-00016	LBS	116,348	\$9.44	\$832,922.24										
0004AF	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 9-12 LBS; IMPS 112A, U-16	27182-00056-0	27182-00056	LBS	39,674	\$5.85	\$232,092.90										
0004AG	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-19 LBS; IMPS 109E, U-1, DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.00	\$0.00										
0004AH	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; IMPS 112, U-16	27182-00239-0	27182-00239	LBS	100	\$7.85	\$785.00										
0004AJ	BEEF PLATE, INSIDE SKIRT (TRANSVERSUS ABDOMINUS) SKINNED, WT RANGE 3-6 LBS; IMPS 121D, U-6	27182-00115-0	27182-00115	LBS	53,090	\$3.51	\$186,345.90										
0004AK	BEEF SHORT PLATE, SHORT RIBS, TRIMMED, WT RANGE 3-6 LBS; IMPS 123A, U-9	27182-01729-0	27182-01729	LBS	294,548	\$3.35	\$986,735.80										
0004AL	BEEF ROUND, KNUCKLE, PEELED, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; IMPS 167A, U-12	27182-00288-0	27182-00288	LBS	109,057	\$2.29	\$249,740.53										
0004AM	BEEF ROUND, TOP (INSIDE), DENUDED, WT RANGE 16-20 LBS; IMPS 169, U-90	27182-00189-0	27182-00189	LBS	917,877	\$2.55	\$2,340,586.35										
0004AN	BEEF ROUND, OUTSIDE ROUNDS, WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; IMPS 171B, U-31	27182-00186-0	27182-00186	LBS	576,004	\$2.01	\$1,157,768.04										
0004AP	BEEF ROUND, EYE OF ROUND, WT RANGE 3-7 LBS; IMPS 171C, U-15	27182-00199-0	27182-00199	LBS	271,059	\$2.31	\$628,146.29										
0004AQ	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, 0 x 1, SHORT-CUT, WT RANGE 15-23 LBS; IMPS 174, U-88	27182-00170-0	27182-00170	LBS	98,960	\$5.93	\$586,832.80										
0004AR	BEEF LOIN, STRIP LOIN, SHORT-CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; IMPS 180, U-87	27182-00175-0	27182-00175	LBS	77,119	\$6.00	\$462,714.00										
0004AS	BEEF LOIN, TOP SIRLOIN BUTT, CENTER-CUT, CAP OFF, BONELESS, 9-11 LBS; IMPS 184B, U-89	27182-00312-0	27182-00312	LBS	100,999	\$3.78	\$381,776.22										
0004AT	BEEF LOIN, BOTTOM SIRLOIN BUTT TRI-TIP, BONELESS, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 2-4 LBS; IMPS 185D, U-27	27182-00965-0	27182-00965	LBS	68,970	\$3.89	\$268,293.30										
0004AU	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 6-7 LBS; IMPS 191A, U-86. One (1) piece per bag.	27182-00330-0	27182-00330	LBS	111,331	\$8.31	\$925,160.81										
0004AV	BEEF TENDERLOIN, PSD, FULL, SIDE MUSCLE ON, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 6-7 LBS; IMPS 189A, U-28	27182-00436-0	27182-00436	LBS	34,396	\$8.22	\$282,735.12										
0004AW	BEEF FLANK, FLANK STEAK, WT RANGE 1-3 LBS; IMPS 193, U-21	27182-00490-0	27182-00490	LBS	191,812	\$3.96	\$759,971.52										
0004AX	BEEF FLAT IRON, DERIVED FROM INFRASPINATUS MUSCLE, PSD 1, WT RANGE 1-8 LBS; IMPS 114D, U-18	27182-02182-0	27182-02182	LBS	119,879	\$2.90	\$347,649.10										
0004AY	BEEF CHUCK CLOD HEART, DERIVED FROM ARM ROAST, PSD 1, WT RANGE 1-8 LBS; IMPS 114E, U-19	27182-00483-0	27182-00483	LBS	119,879	\$2.46	\$294,902.34										
0004AZ	BEEF CHUCK TENDER, DERIVED FROM CHUCK CLOD TENDER, WT RANGE 1-8 LBS; IMPS 114F, U-20	27182-01803-0	27182-01803	LBS	100	\$3.60	\$360.00										
0004BA	BEEF BRISKET, DECHLE-OFF, BONELESS, PLAIN, NOT MARINATED, WT RANGE 6-14 LBS; IMPS 120, U-7	27182-00129-0	27182-00129	LBS	84,088	\$1.81	\$152,199.28										
0004BB	BEEF BRISKET, FLAT CUT, BML'S, WT RANGE 6-10 LBS; IMPS 120A, U-82	27182-00151-0	27182-00151	LBS	25,000	\$3.13	\$78,250.00										
0004BC	BEEF RIB, BACK RIB, WT RANGE 3-8 LBS; IMPS 124, U-10 (FOR PRICING USE 124 RIB, BACK RIBS, FROZEN)	27182-00329-0	27182-00329	LBS	12,000	\$1.74	\$20,880.00										
0004BD	BEEF RIB, BACK RIB, RIB FINGERS, PRE-PACK 3-SLBS; IMPS 124A, U-10 (FOR PRICING USE 124 RIB, BACK RIBS, FROZEN)	27182-00576-0	27182-00576	LBS	8,000	\$2.14	\$17,120.00										
0004BE	BEEF, ROUND, TOP (INSIDE), CAP OFF, WT RANGE 14-20 LBS; IMPS 169A, U-90	27182-00575-0	27182-00575	LBS	14,500	\$2.86	\$41,470.00										
0004BF	BEEF, LOIN BOTTOM SIRLOIN BUTT, BALL TIP BML'S, WT RANGE 2-4 LBS; IMPS 185B, U-34	27182-00070-0	27182-00070	LBS	6,000	\$3.25	\$19,500.00										
0004BG	BEEF, COARSE GROUND, 81% LEAN, U-26	27182-00123-0	27182-00123	LBS	356,124	\$2.00	\$712,248.00										

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR DeCA EAST REGION COMMIS

Tyson Fresh Meats -HDEC02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SUPPLIES/SERVICES		BASE PERIOD (24-MONTHS)															
		Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Size	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Line Item Number	Unit Price	Estimated Amount									
0004BH	BEEF, COARSE GROUND, 85% LEAN, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; GROUND BEEF ROUND, BPN U-33	27182-00875-0	27182-00875	LBS	100	\$2.17	\$217.00	1004BH	\$2.17	\$217.00									
0004BJ	BEEF, COARSE GROUND, 85% LEAN, U-23	27182-01432-0	27182-01432	LBS	1,302,889	\$2.33	\$3,033,867.37	1004BJ	\$2.33	\$3,033,867.37									
GROUP 04	SELECT BEEF PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled)							GROUP 04											
0004BK	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-19 LBS; SELECT; MPS 109E, U-1	27182-00716-0	27182-00716	LBS	167,138	\$5.17	\$864,093.12	1004BK	\$5.17	\$864,093.12									
0004BL	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 8-13 LBS; SELECT; MPS 112A, U-16	27182-00718-0	27182-00718	LBS	45,582	\$5.60	\$255,259.20	1004BL	\$5.60	\$255,259.20									
0004BM	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 10-19 LBS; SELECT; MPS 109E, U-1. DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	1004BM	\$0.00	\$0.00									
0004BN	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; SELECT; MPS 109E, U-1	27182-02184-0	27182-02184	LBS	37,167	\$7.60	\$282,469.20	1004BN	\$7.60	\$282,469.20									
0004BP	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, SHORT-CUT, WT RANGE 16-23 LBS; SELECT; MPS 174, U-88	27182-00777-0	27182-00777	LBS	281,177	\$4.87	\$1,369,331.99	1004BP	\$4.87	\$1,369,331.99									
0004BQ	BEEF LOIN, STRIP LOIN, SHORT-CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; SELECT; MPS 180, U-87	27182-00741-0	27182-00741	LBS	279,012	\$4.98	\$1,389,479.76	1004BQ	\$4.98	\$1,389,479.76									
0004BR	BEEF LOIN, TOP SIRLOIN BUTT, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 13-18 LBS; SELECT; MPS 184, U-22	27182-00743-0	27182-00743	LBS	191,411	\$2.88	\$551,263.68	1004BR	\$2.88	\$551,263.68									
0004BS	BEEF TENDERLOIN, PSMD, FULL, SKE MUSCLE ON, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 5-7.85 (HY), SELECT; MPS 188A, U-28	27182-00785-0	27182-00785	LBS	10,882	\$7.75	\$84,335.50	1004BS	\$7.75	\$84,335.50									
0004BT	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 5-7 LBS; SELECT; MPS 191A, U-85	27182-00742-0	27182-00742	LBS	102,720	\$7.84	\$815,596.80	1004BT	\$7.84	\$815,596.80									
GROUP 04	BLACK ANGUS PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled)							GROUP 04											
0004BU	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 12-18 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 112A, U-16	27182-01752-0	27182-01752	LBS	75,823	\$6.03	\$457,212.69	1004BU	\$6.03	\$457,212.69									
0004BV	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 112, U-16	27182-02188-0	27182-02188	LBS	63,320	\$8.03	\$508,459.60	1004BV	\$8.03	\$508,459.60									
0004BW	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, SHORT-CUT, WT RANGE 16-23 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 174, U-88	27182-01780-0	27182-01780	LBS	197,804	\$6.11	\$1,208,582.44	1004BW	\$6.11	\$1,208,582.44									
0004BX	BEEF LOIN, STRIP LOIN, SHORT-CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 180, U-87	27182-01758-0	27182-01758	LBS	93,619	\$6.18	\$578,565.42	1004BX	\$6.18	\$578,565.42									
0004BY	BEEF LOIN, TOP SIRLOIN BUTT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 13-19 LBS (HEAVY); CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 184, U-22	27182-01768-0	27182-01768	LBS	148,153	\$3.20	\$487,889.60	1004BY	\$3.20	\$487,889.60									
0004BZ	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, 1 PC, WT RANGE 5-7 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 191A, U-85	27182-04098-0	27182-04098	LBS	118,755	\$8.54	\$997,087.70	1004BZ	\$8.54	\$997,087.70									
GROUP 04	CASE READY PRODUCTS GROUND BEEF							GROUP 04											
0004CA	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND ROUND, FINE GRIND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE. FOR PRICING, USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33"	27182-02829-0	27182-02829	LBS	100	\$2.37	\$237.00	1004CA	\$2.37	\$237.00									
0004CB	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND CHUCK, FINE GRIND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE. FOR PRICING, USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF CHUCK; BPN U-30"	27182-02823-0	27182-02823	LBS	15,748	\$2.25	\$35,433.00	1004CB	\$2.25	\$35,433.00									
0004CC	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND SIRLOIN, FINE GRIND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE. FOR PRICING, USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF SIRLOIN; BPN U-37"	27182-02888-0	27182-02888	LBS	100	\$2.77	\$277.00	1004CC	\$2.77	\$277.00									
0004CD	BEEF, CHUBS, 85% LEAN, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE. FOR PRICING, USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33"	27182-02817-0	27182-02817	LBS	10,492	\$2.35	\$24,858.20	1004CD	\$2.35	\$24,858.20									
0004CE	BEEF, CHUBS, 85% LEAN, WT RANGE - 3 LB TUBE, 36 LB CASE. FOR PRICING, USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33"	27182-02814-0	27182-02814	LBS	19,538	\$2.25	\$43,956.00	1004CE	\$2.25	\$43,956.00									
0004CF	BEEF, CHUBS, 85% LEAN, WT RANGE - 6 LB TUBE, 36 LB CASE, FOR PRICING, USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND, BPN U-33"	27182-02510-0	27182-02510	LBS	100	\$2.20	\$220.00	1004CF	\$2.20	\$220.00									

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR DeCA EAST REGION COMMISSARIES

Tyson Fresh Meats -HDEC02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	SUPPLIES/SERVICES ITEM DESCRIPTION	Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Size	Estimated Quantity	BASE PERIOD (24-MONTHS)		2011				2012				Base Price	Estimated Amount
						2011	2012	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4		
GROUP 04	CASE READY PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled) (Tray or Vacuum Packed)	GTIN	UPC														
0004CG	BEEF, TONGUE, U-#7 (1 PER BAG)	27182-30610-0	27182-30610	LBS	200											\$2.95	\$590.00
0004CH	BEEF, HONEYCOMBE TRIPE, UNBLEACHED, U-#8	27182-30616-0	27182-30616	LBS	3,700											\$2.27	\$8,399.00
0004CJ	BEEF, TRIPE, SCALDED, U-#8	27182-30601-0	27182-30601	LBS	100											\$0.86	\$86.00
0004CK	BEEF, CHEEK MEAT, U-#1	27182-30619-0	27182-30619	LBS	100											\$2.03	\$203.00
0004CL	BEEF, JOINTED OXTAIL, U-#8	27182-30612-0	27182-30612	LBS	11,600											\$3.30	\$38,280.00
0004CM	BEEF, FEMUR BONE, SLICED, 2-3 INCH CUT, #MPS 134 (FIXED PRICE)	27182-02320-0	27182-02320	LBS	5,066											\$0.78	\$3,850.16
0004CN	DOG BONES, SLICED, 2-3 INCH CUT (FIXED PRICE)	27182-03780-0	27182-03780	LBS	14,098											\$1.01	\$14,238.98
0004CP	HINDSHANKS, SLICED HORIZONTALLY, 2-3 INCH CUT (FIXED PRICE)	27182-57049-0	27182-57049	LBS	2,000											\$4.06	\$8,120.00
0004DJ	SPECIAL BUYS (In Accordance with addendum to FAR 52.212-4, Paragraph 17)	Insert GTIN Here	Insert UPC Here														
ANNUAL TOTAL FOR GROUP 4:					8,353,176											\$27,554,394.41	
BASE PERIOD TOTAL FOR GROUP 4 (ANNUAL X 2):					16,706,352											\$55,108,788.82	

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR DeCA EAST REGION COMMISSARIES

Tyson Fresh Meats-HDEC02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	BASE PERIOD (24-MONTHS)		ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		ESTIMATED AMOUNT		FISCAL YEAR 2012		FISCAL YEAR 2013		FISCAL YEAR 2014		FISCAL YEAR 2015		FISCAL YEAR 2016		
		Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Size	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
GROUP 05	CHOICE BEEF PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled)																			
0005AA	BEEF CHUCK ROLL, WT RANGE 15-23 LBS; IMPS 116A, U-49.	27182-00089-0	27182-00089	LBS	491,138	\$1.99	\$977,364.62													
0005AB	BEEF CHUCK SHOULDER CLOD, ARM PORTION, WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; IMPS 114C, U-18 DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.11	\$0.00													
0005AC	BEEF CHUCK SHOULDER CLOD, BLADE PORTION WT RANGE 10-18 LBS; IMPS 114C, U-18 DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.11	\$0.00													
0005AD	BEEF CHUCK TENDERS, WT RANGE 2-4 LBS; IMPS 116B, U-38.	27182-00491-0	27182-00491	LBS	135,753	\$2.13	\$289,153.89													
0005AE	BEEF RIB, RIB EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-19 LBS; IMPS 109E, U-1.	27182-00016-0	27182-00016	LBS	108,919	\$5.44	\$592,519.36													
0005AF	BEEF RIB, RIB EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; IMPS 112A, U-18	27182-00356-0	27182-00356	LBS	23,785	\$5.85	\$139,142.25													
0005AG	BEEF RIB, RIB EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-19 LBS; IMPS 109E, U-1, DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.00	\$0.00													
0005AH	BEEF RIB, RIB EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; IMPS 112, U-18.	27182-00239-0	27182-00239	LBS	500	\$7.85	\$3,925.00													
0005AJ	BEEF PLATE, INSIDE SKIRT (TRANSVERSUS ABDOMINUS) SKINNED, WT RANGE 3-4 LBS; IMPS 121D, U-8.	27182-00115-0	27182-00115	LBS	38,667	\$3.51	\$135,721.17													
0005AK	BEEF SHORT PLATE, SHORT RIBS, TRIMMED, WT RANGE 3-8 LBS; IMPS 122A, U-8	27182-01729-0	27182-01729	LBS	147,147	\$3.35	\$492,942.45													
0005AL	BEEF ROUND, KNUCKLE, PEELED, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; IMPS 187A, U-12.	27182-00288-0	27182-00288	LBS	116,166	\$2.29	\$266,020.14													
0005AM	BEEF ROUND, TOP (INSIDE), DENUDED, WT RANGE 15-20 LBS; IMPS 183, U-40.	27182-00188-0	27182-00188	LBS	570,838	\$2.55	\$1,455,838.90													
0005AN	BEEF ROUND, OUTSIDE ROUNDS, WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; IMPS 171B, U-31.	27182-00188-0	27182-00188	LBS	359,053	\$2.01	\$721,696.53													
0005AP	BEEF ROUND, EYE OF ROUND, WT RANGE 3-7 LBS; IMPS 171C, U-15.	27182-00199-0	27182-00199	LBS	178,039	\$2.31	\$411,270.09													
0005AQ	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, 8 x 1, SHORT-CUT, WT RANGE 16-23 LBS; IMPS 174, U-8.	27182-00170-0	27182-00170	LBS	107,424	\$5.93	\$637,024.32													
0005AR	BEEF LOIN, 8 TRIP LOIN, SHORT-CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; IMPS 189, U-87.	27182-00175-0	27182-00175	LBS	66,604	\$8.00	\$399,624.00													
0005AS	BEEF LOIN TOP SIRLOIN BUTT, CENTER-CUT, CAP OFF, BONELESS, 8-11 LBS; IMPS 184B, U-49.	27182-00312-0	27182-00312	LBS	78,160	\$3.78	\$295,444.80													
0005AT	BEEF LOIN, BOTTOM SIRLOIN BUTT TRI-TIP, BONELESS, DEFATTED; WT RANGE 2-4 LBS; IMPS 185D, U-27.	27182-00985-0	27182-00985	LBS	15,960	\$3.89	\$62,064.40													
0005AU	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 8-7 LBS; IMPS 191A, U-86. One (1) piece per bag.	27182-00330-0	27182-00330	LBS	67,370	\$8.31	\$559,844.70													
0005AV	BEEF TENDERLOIN, PSMO, FULL, SIDE MUSCLE ON, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 8-7 LBS; IMPS 188A, U-28	27182-00436-0	27182-00436	LBS	14,100	\$8.22	\$115,902.00													
0005AW	BEEF FLANK, FLANK STEAK, WT RANGE 1-3 LBS; IMPS 192, U-21.	27182-00490-0	27182-00490	LBS	80,083	\$3.96	\$317,128.88													
0005AX	BEEF FLAT IRON, DERIVED FROM INFRASPINATUS MUSCLE, PSO 1, WT RANGE 1-8 LBS; IMPS 114D, U-18.	27182-02182-0	27182-02182	LBS	70,599	\$2.90	\$204,737.10													
0005AY	BEEF CHUCK CLOD HEART, DERIVED FROM ARM ROAST, PSO 1, WT RANGE 1-8 LBS; IMPS 114E, U-19.	27182-00483-0	27182-00483	LBS	70,599	\$2.46	\$173,673.54													
0005AZ	BEEF CHUCK TENDER, DERIVED FROM CHUCK CLOD TENDER, WT RANGE 1-4 LBS; IMPS 114F, U-20.	27182-01803-0	27182-01803	LBS	3,857	\$3.60	\$13,885.20													
0005BA	BEEF BRISKET, DECKLE-OFF, BONELESS, PLAIN, NOT MARINATED, WT RANGE 8-14 LBS; IMPS 120, U-7.	27182-00129-0	27182-00129	LBS	40,996	\$1.81	\$74,202.76													
0005BB	BEEF BRISKET, FLAT CUT, BNL, WT RANGE 8-10 LBS; IMPS 120A, U-82	27182-00151-0	27182-00151	LBS	25,000	\$3.13	\$78,250.00													
0005BC	BEEF, RIB, BACK RIB, WT RANGE 3-6 LBS; IMPS 124, U-10 (FOR PRICING USE 124 RIB BACK RIBS, FROZEN)	27182-00329-0	27182-00329	LBS	12,000	\$1.74	\$20,880.00													
0005BD	BEEF, RIB, BACK RIB, RIB FINGERS, PRE-PACK 3-4 LBS; IMPS 124A, U-10 (FOR PRICING USE 124 RIB, BACK RIBS, FROZEN)	27182-00576-0	27182-00576	LBS	8,000	\$2.14	\$17,120.00													
0005BE	BEEF, ROUND, TOP (INSIDE), CAP OFF, WT RANGE 15-20 LBS; IMPS 183A, U-40	27182-00575-0	27182-00575	LBS	14,500	\$2.86	\$41,470.00													
0005BF	BEEF, LOIN, BOTTOM SIRLOIN BUTT, BALL TIP BNL, WT RANGE 2-4 LBS; IMPS 185B, U-34	27182-00070-0	27182-00070	LBS	6,000	\$3.25	\$19,500.00													
0005BG	BEEF, COARSE GROUND, 81% LEAN, U-26.	27182-00123-0	27182-00123	LBS	338,145	\$2.00	\$676,290.00													

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR DeCA EAST REGION COMMISSARIES

Tyson Fresh Meats-HDEC02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	SUPPLIES/SERVICES ITEM DESCRIPTION	BASE PERIOD (24-MONTHS)							COMMISSARIES															
		Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Size	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Amount																	
0005BH	BEEF, COARSE GROUND, 85% LEAN FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; GROUND BEEF ROUND, BPN U-33	27182-00675-0	27182-00675	LBS	77,440	\$2.17	\$168,044.80																	
0005BJ	BEEF, COARSE GROUND, 93% LEAN, U-23	27182-01432-0	27182-01432	LBS	1,002,519	\$2.33	\$2,335,869.27																	
GROUP 05	SELECT BEEF PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled)																							
0005BK	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-19 LBS; SELECT; MPS 104E, U-1	27182-00716-0	27182-00716	LBS	135,096	\$5.17	\$698,456.88																	
0005BL	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE, 8-12 LBS; SELECT; MPS 112A, U-14	27182-00716-0	27182-00716	LBS	55,431	\$5.60	\$310,413.60																	
0005BM	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-19 LBS; SELECT; MPS 104E, U-1; DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.00	\$0.00																	
0005BN	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE, 18-19 LBS; SELECT; MPS 112, U-14	27182-02184-0	27182-02184	LBS	10,381	\$7.60	\$78,895.80																	
0005BP	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, SHORT-CUT, WT RANGE 16-23 LBS; SELECT; MPS 174, U-48	27182-00777-0	27182-00777	LBS	149,516	\$4.87	\$728,142.92																	
0005BQ	BEEF LOIN, STRIP LOIN, SHORT-CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; SELECT; MPS 180, U-87	27182-00741-0	27182-00741	LBS	171,832	\$4.98	\$855,723.36																	
0005BR	BEEF LOIN, TOP SIRLOIN BUTT, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 13-18 LBS; SELECT; MPS 184, U-22	27182-00743-0	27182-00743	LBS	180,921	\$2.86	\$521,052.48																	
0005BS	BEEF TENDERLOIN, PSMD, FULL, SIDE MUSCLE ON, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 4-7.5 (HY), SELECT; MPS 189A, U-23	27182-00785-0	27182-00785	LBS	3,500	\$7.75	\$27,125.00																	
0005BT	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 6-7 LBS; SELECT; MPS 181A, U-46	27182-00742-0	27182-00742	LBS	43,500	\$7.94	\$345,390.00																	
GROUP 05	BLACK ANGUS PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled)																							
0005BU	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 13-18 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 112A, U-14	27182-01752-0	27182-01752	LBS	9,390	\$8.03	\$56,821.70																	
0005BV	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 16-19 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 112, U-14	27182-02184-0	27182-02184	LBS	11,351	\$8.03	\$91,148.53																	
0005BW	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, SHORT-CUT, WT RANGE 16-23 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 174, U-48	27182-01780-0	27182-01780	LBS	14,725	\$6.11	\$89,969.75																	
0005BX	BEEF LOIN, STRIP LOIN, SHORT-CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 180, U-87	27182-01758-0	27182-01758	LBS	15,640	\$6.18	\$96,778.80																	
0005BY	BEEF LOIN, TOP SIRLOIN BUTT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 13-18 LBS (HEAVY); CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 184, U-22	27182-01786-0	27182-01786	LBS	56,909	\$3.20	\$182,108.80																	
0005BZ	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, 1 PC, WT RANGE 6-7 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 181A, U-46	27182-04098-0	27182-04098	LBS	18,314	\$8.54	\$156,401.56																	
GROUP 05	CASE READY PRODUCTS GROUND BEEF																							
0005CA	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND ROUND, FINE GRIND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING, USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33"	27182-02829-0	27182-02829	LBS	100	\$2.37	\$237.00																	
0005CB	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND CHUCK, FINE GRIND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING, USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF CHUCK; BPN U-30"	27182-02823-0	27182-02823	LBS	100	\$2.25	\$225.00																	
0005CC	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND SIRLOIN, FINE GRIND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING, USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF SIRLOIN; BPN U-37"	27182-02868-0	27182-02868	LBS	100	\$2.77	\$277.00																	
0005CD	BEEF, CHUBS, 85% LEAN, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING, USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33"	27182-02817-0	27182-02817	LBS	7,034	\$2.35	\$16,529.90																	
0005CE	BEEF, CHUBS, 86% LEAN, WT RANGE - 3 LB TUBE, 36 LB CASE, FOR PRICING, USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33"	27182-02814-0	27182-02814	LBS	7,532	\$2.25	\$16,947.00																	
0005CF	BEEF, CHUBS, 87% LEAN, WT RANGE - 6 LB TUBE, 36 LB CASE, FOR PRICING, USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33"	27182-02510-0	27182-02510	LBS	100	\$2.20	\$220.00																	

GROUP 5: HANSCOM AFB, FT HAMILTON, MITCHEL FIELD, SARATOGA SPRINGS, WEST POINT, ARDEC (PICATINNY), CARLISLE BARRACKS, NEW LONDON, BANGOR, BRUNSWICK, LAKEHURST, MCGUIRE AFB, FT MONMOUTH, FT DRUM, TOBYHANNA, NEWPORT, PORTSMOUTH

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR DeCA EAST REGION COMMISSARIES

Tyson Fresh Meats-HDEC02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	SUPPLIES/SERVICES ITEM DESCRIPTION	BASE PERIOD (24-MONTHS)															
		Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Size	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Amount					Base Price				Base Price	Unit Price
GROUP 05	CASE READY PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled) (Tray or Vacuum Packed)	GTIN	UPC														
0005CG	BEEF, TONGUE, U-#7 (1 PER BAG)	27182-30610-0	27182-30610	LBS	1,135	\$2.95	\$3,348.25										
0005CH	BEEF, HONEYCOMBE TRIPE, UNBLEACHED, U-#8	27182-30616-0	27182-30616	LBS	4,900	\$2.27	\$11,123.00										
0005CJ	BEEF, TRIPE, SCALDED, U-#8	27182-30601-0	27182-30601	LBS	100	\$0.86	\$86.00										
0005CK	BEEF, CHEEK MEAT, U-#1	27182-30619-0	27182-30619	LBS	884	\$2.03	\$1,794.52										
0005CL	BEEF, JOINTED OXTAIL, U-#8	27182-30612-0	27182-30612	LBS	2,860	\$3.30	\$8,778.00										
0005CM	BEEF, FEMUR BONE, SLICED, 2-3 INCH CUT, IMPS 134 (FIXED PRICE)	27182-02320-0	27182-02320	LBS	11,583	\$0.76	\$8,803.08										
0005CN	DOG BONES, SLICED, 2-3 INCH CUT (FIXED PRICE)	27182-03780-0	27182-03780	LBS	2,000	\$1.01	\$2,020.00										
0005CP	HINDSHANKS, SLICED HORIZONTALLY, 2-3 INCH CUT (FIXED PRICE)	27182-67049-0	27182-67049	LBS	2,000	\$4.06	\$8,120.00										
0005DJ	SPECIAL BUYS, (in Accordance with Addendum to FAR 52.212-4, Paragraph 11)	Insert GTIN	Insert UPC Here														
ANNUAL TOTAL FOR GROUP 5:					5,186,117		\$16,013,105.48										
BASE PERIOD TOTAL FOR GROUP 5 (ANNUAL X 2):					10,372,234		\$32,026,210.96										

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR DeCA EAST REGION COMMISSARIES

Tyson Fresh Meats -HDEC02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SUPPLIES/SERVICES		BASE PERIOD (24-MONTHS)		2024		2025		2026		2027		2028		2029		2030		
		Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Size	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Amount													
GROUP 06	CHOICE BEEF PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled)																			
0006AA	BEEF CHUCK ROLL, WT RANGE 15-23 LBS; MPS 116A, U-40	27182-00089-0	27182-00089	LBS	981,643	\$1.99	\$1,953,469.57													
0006AD	BEEF CHUCK SHOULDER CLOD, ARM PORTION, WT RANGE 10-18 LBS; MPS 114G, U-19 DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.11	\$0.00													
0006AC	BEEF CHUCK SHOULDER CLOD, BLADE PORTION WT RANGE 10-18 LBS; MPS 114C, U-18 DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.11	\$0.00													
0006AD	BEEF CHUCK TENDERS, WT RANGE 2-4 LBS; MPS 118B, U-38	27182-00491-0	27182-00491	LBS	125,700	\$2.13	\$267,741.00													
0006AE	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-18 LBS; MPS 109E, U-1	27182-00016-0	27182-00016	LBS	122,458	\$5.44	\$666,171.52													
0006AF	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; MPS 112A, U-16	27182-00356-0	27182-00356	LBS	70,019	\$5.85	\$409,811.15													
0006AG	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-18 LBS; MPS 109E, U-1, DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.00	\$0.00													
0006AH	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 10-15 LBS; MPS 112, U-1	27182-00239-0	27182-00239	LBS	100	\$7.85	\$785.00													
0006AJ	BEEF PLATE, INSIDE SKIRT (TRANSVERSUS ABDOMINUS) SKINNED, WT RANGE 3-6 LBS; MPS 121D, U-8	27182-00115-0	27182-00115	LBS	55,694	\$3.51	\$195,485.94													
0006AK	BEEF SHORT PLATE, SHORT RIBS, TRIMMED, WT RANGE 3-6 LBS; MPS 123A, U-4	27182-01729-0	27182-01729	LBS	263,794	\$3.35	\$883,709.90													
0006AL	BEEF ROUND, KNUCKLE, PEELED, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; MPS 187A, U-17	27182-00288-0	27182-00288	LBS	148,642	\$2.29	\$340,390.18													
0006AM	BEEF ROUND, TOP (INSIDE), DENUDED, WT RANGE 16-20 LBS; MPS 189, U-40	27182-00189-0	27182-00189	LBS	536,288	\$2.55	\$1,367,529.30													
0006AN	BEEF ROUND, OUTSIDE ROUNDS, WT RANGE 10-18 LBS; MPS 171B, U-31	27182-00186-0	27182-00186	LBS	336,133	\$2.01	\$675,627.33													
0006AP	BEEF ROUND, EYE OF ROUND, WT RANGE 3-7 LBS; MPS 171C, U-18	27182-00190-0	27182-00190	LBS	201,204	\$2.31	\$464,781.24													
0006AQ	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, 0 x 1, SHORT CUT, WT RANGE 18-23 LBS; MPS 174, U-48	27182-00170-0	27182-00170	LBS	151,273	\$5.93	\$897,048.89													
0006AR	BEEF LOIN, STRIP LOIN, SHORT CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; MPS 180, U-47	27182-00175-0	27182-00175	LBS	125,726	\$6.00	\$754,356.00													
0006AS	BEEF LOIN, TOP SIRLOIN BUTT, CENTER-CUT, CAP OFF, BONELESS, 9-11 LBS; MPS 184B, U-48	27182-00312-0	27182-00312	LBS	122,831	\$3.78	\$464,301.18													
0006AT	BEEF LOIN, BOTTOM SIRLOIN BUTT TRI-TIP, BONELESS, DEFATTED; WT RANGE 2-4 LBS; MPS 185D, U-37	27182-00965-0	27182-00965	LBS	18,500	\$3.89	\$71,965.00													
0006AU	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 6-7 LBS; MPS 191A, U-48 Other (1) piece per bag	27182-00330-0	27182-00330	LBS	79,051	\$8.31	\$656,913.81													
0006AV	BEEF TENDERLOIN, P.S.M.O, FULL, SIDE MUSCLE ON, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 6-7 LBS; MPS 185A, U-28	27182-00436-0	27182-00436	LBS	8,500	\$8.22	\$69,870.00													
0006AW	BEEF FLANK, FLANK STEAK, WT RANGE 1-3 LBS; MPS 193, U-21	27182-00490-0	27182-00490	LBS	71,912	\$3.96	\$284,771.52													
0006AX	BEEF FLAT IRON, DERIVED FROM INFRAESPINATUS MUSCLE, P.S.O 1, WT RANGE 1-8 LBS; MPS 114D, U-18	27182-02182-0	27182-02182	LBS	36,875	\$2.90	\$106,937.50													
0006AY	BEEF CHUCK CLOD HEART, DERIVED FROM ARM ROAST, P.S.O 1, WT RANGE 1-8 LBS; MPS 114E, U-19	27182-00483-0	27182-00483	LBS	36,875	\$2.46	\$90,712.50													
0006AZ	BEEF CHUCK TENDER, DERIVED FROM CHUCK CLOD TENDER, WT RANGE 1-8 LBS; MPS 114F, U-29	27182-01803-0	27182-01803	LBS	100	\$3.60	\$360.00													
0006BA	BEEF BRISKET, DECHLE OFF, BONELESS, PLAIN, NOT MARINATED, WT RANGE 8-14 LBS; MPS 120, U-7	27182-00129-0	27182-00129	LBS	38,497	\$1.81	\$69,679.57													
0006BB	BEEF BRISKET, FLAT CUT, B.N.L.S, WT RANGE 8-10 LBS; MPS 126A, U-92	27182-00151-0	27182-00151	LBS	25,000	\$3.13	\$78,250.00													
0006BC	BEEF, RIB, BACK RIB, WT RANGE 3-6 LBS; MPS 124 U-10 (FOR PRICING USE 124 RIB BACK RIBS, FROZEN)	27182-00579-0	27182-00579	LBS	12,000	\$1.74	\$20,880.00													
0006BD	BEEF, RIB, BACK RIB, RIB FINGERS, PRE-PACK 3-6 LBS; MPS 124A, U-10 (FOR PRICING USE 124 RIB, BACK RIBS, FROZEN)	27182-00576-0	27182-00576	LBS	6,000	\$2.14	\$12,840.00													
0006BE	BEEF, ROUND, TOP (INSIDE), CAP OFF, WT RANGE 15-20 LBS; MPS 189A, U-40	27182-00575-0	27182-00575	LBS	14,500	\$2.86	\$41,470.00													
0006BF	BEEF, LOIN, BOTTOM SIRLOIN BUTT, BALL TIP B.N.L.S, WT RANGE 2-4 LBS; MPS 185B, U-34	27182-00070-0	27182-00070	LBS	6,000	\$3.25	\$19,500.00													
0006BG	BEEF, COARSE GRIND, 81% LEAN, U-26	27182-00123-0	27182-00123	LBS	2,506,200	\$2.00	\$5,012,400.00													

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR DoCA EAST REGION COMMISSARIES

Tyson Fresh Meats -HDEC02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SUPPLIERS/SERVICES				BASE PERIOD (24-MONTHS)																			
		Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Size	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Amount																		
0006BH	BEEF, COARSE GROUND, 88% LEAN FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; GROUND BEEF ROUND, BPN U-33	27182-00675-0	27182-00675	LBS	100	\$2.17	\$217.00																		
0006BJ	BEEF, COARSE GROUND, 83% LEAN, U-33	27182-01432-0	27182-01432	LBS	604,346	\$2.33	\$1,874,126.18																		
GROUP 06	SELECT BEEF PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled)																								
0006BK	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP ON, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-18 LBS; SELECT; MPS 109E, U-1	27182-00716-0	27182-00716	LBS	86,722	\$5.17	\$448,352.74																		
0006BL	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE, 8-12 LBS, SELECT; MPS 113A, U-18	27182-00718-0	27182-00718	LBS	96,207	\$5.60	\$538,759.20																		
0006BM	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP OFF, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-18 LBS; SELECT; MPS 109E, U-1; DELETE			LBS	32,340	\$0.00	\$0.00																		
0006BN	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE, 10-16 LBS, SELECT; MPS 112, U-18	27182-02184-0	27182-02184	LBS	34,376	\$7.60	\$261,257.60																		
0006BP	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, SHORT-CUT, WT RANGE 15-23 LBS, SELECT; MPS 174, U-88	27182-00777-0	27182-00777	LBS	245,441	\$4.87	\$1,195,297.87																		
0006BQ	BEEF LOIN, STRIP LOIN, SHORT-CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS, SELECT; MPS 180, U-87	27182-00741-0	27182-00741	LBS	175,035	\$4.98	\$871,674.30																		
0006BR	BEEF LOIN, TOP SIRLOIN BUTT, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 13-18 LBS, SELECT; MPS 184, U-21	27182-00743-0	27182-00743	LBS	245,276	\$2.88	\$706,394.66																		
0006BS	BEEF TENDERLOIN, PSMO, FULL, SIDE MUSCLE ON, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 5-7 LB (H/V), SELECT; MPS 189A, U-28	27182-00785-0	27182-00785	LBS	100	\$7.75	\$775.00																		
0006BT	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 5-7 LBS, SELECT; MPS 191A, U-86	27182-00742-0	27182-00742	LBS	85,051	\$7.94	\$675,304.94																		
GROUP 06	BLACK ANGUS PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled)																								
0006BU	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 12-18 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 112A, U-18	27182-01752-0	27182-01752	LBS	100	\$6.03	\$603.00																		
0006BV	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 10-15 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 112, U-18	27182-02188-0	27182-02188	LBS	10,722	\$6.03	\$64,697.66																		
0006BW	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, SHORT-CUT, WT RANGE 15-23 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 174, U-88	27182-01760-0	27182-01760	LBS	100	\$6.11	\$611.00																		
0006BX	BEEF LOIN, STRIP LOIN, SHORT-CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 180, U-87	27182-01758-0	27182-01758	LBS	100	\$6.16	\$616.00																		
0006BY	BEEF LOIN, TOP SIRLOIN BUTT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 13-18 LBS (HEAVY); CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 184, U-22	27182-01766-0	27182-01766	LBS	100	\$3.20	\$320.00																		
0006BZ	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, 1 PC, WT RANGE 5-7 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 191A, U-86	27182-04098-0	27182-04098	LBS	100	\$8.54	\$854.00																		
GROUP 06	CASE READY PRODUCTS GROUND BEEF																								
0006CA	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND ROUND, FINE GRIND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33"	27182-02829-0	27182-02829	LBS	100	\$2.37	\$237.00																		
0006CB	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND CHUCK, FINE GRIND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF CHUCK; BPN U-30"	27182-02823-0	27182-02823	LBS	22,978	\$2.25	\$51,700.50																		
0006CC	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND SIRLOIN, FINE GRIND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF SIRLOIN; BPN U-37"	27182-02888-0	27182-02888	LBS	100	\$2.77	\$277.00																		
0006CD	BEEF, CHUBS, 85% LEAN, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33"	27182-02817-0	27182-02817	LBS	3,456	\$2.35	\$8,121.60																		
0006CE	BEEF, CHUBS, 85% LEAN, WT RANGE - 3 LB TUBE, 36 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33"	27182-02814-0	27182-02814	LBS	100	\$2.25	\$225.00																		
0006CF	BEEF, CHUBS, 85% LEAN, WT RANGE - 8 LB TUBE, 30 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND, BPN U-33"	27182-02510-0	27182-02510	LBS	100	\$2.20	\$220.00																		

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR DeCA EAST REGION COMMISSARIES

Tyson Fresh Meats -HDEC02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SUPPLIES/SERVICES		BASE PERIOD (24-MONTHS)																
		Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Size	Estimated Quantity	Base Price	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Base Price	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Base Price	Unit Price	Estimated Amount						
GROUP 06	CASE READY PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled) (Tray or Vacuum Packed)	GTIN:	UPC:																	
0006CG	BEEF, TONGUE, U#7 (1 PER BAG)	27182-30610	27182-30610	LBS	160		\$2.95	\$472.00												
0006CH	BEEF, HONEYCOMBE TRIPE, UNBLEACHED, U#9	27182-30616	27182-30616	LBS	3,554		\$2.27	\$8,067.58												
0006CJ	BEEF, TRIPE, SCALDED, U#8	27182-30621	27182-30621	LBS	100		\$0.88	\$88.00												
0006CK	BEEF, CHEEK MEAT, U#1	27182-30619	27182-30619	LBS	100		\$2.03	\$203.00												
0006CL	BEEF, JOINTED OXTAIL, U#6	27182-30612	27182-30612	LBS	41,959		\$3.30	\$138,464.70												
0006CM	BEEF, FEMUR BONE, SLICED, 2-3 INCH CUT, IMPS 134 (FIXED PRICE)	27182-02320	27182-02320	LBS	5,980		\$0.76	\$4,544.80												
0006CN	DOG BONES, SLICED, 2-3 INCH CUT (FIXED PRICE)	27182-03780	27182-03780	LBS	9,284		\$1.01	\$9,376.84												
0006CP	HINDSHANKS, SLICED HORIZONTALLY, 2-3 INCH CUT (FIXED PRICE)	27182-57049	27182-57049	LBS	2,000		\$4.06	\$8,120.00												
0006DJ	SPECIAL BUY# (In Accordance With Addendum to FAR 52.212-4, Paragraph 11)	Insert GTIN	Insert UPC Here																	
ANNUAL TOTAL FOR GROUP 6:					7,977,360			\$22,773,217.29												
BASE PERIOD TOTAL FOR GROUP 6 (ANNUAL X 2):					15,954,720			\$45,546,434.58												

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR DeCA EAST REGION COMMISSARIES

Tyson Fresh Meats HDEC02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	BASE PERIOD (24-MONTHS)		ESTIMATED QUANTITY		ESTIMATED PRICE		ESTIMATED AMOUNT		UNIT		DESCRIPTION		PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT		DESCRIPTION	
		Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Size	Estimated Quantity	Base Price	Estimated Amount	Unit	Description	Price	Amount	Unit	Description	Price	Amount	Unit	Description	Price	Amount	Unit	Description
GROUP 07	CHOICE BEEF PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled)	900-																			
0007AA	BEEF CHUCK ROLL, WT RANGE 16-23 LBS; IMPS 116A, U-88.	27182-00089-0	27182-00089	LBS	600,156	\$1.68		\$1,194,310.44													
0007AB	BEEF CHUCK SHOULDER CLOD, ARM PORTION, WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; IMPS 114C, U-19 DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.00		\$0.00													
0007AC	BEEF CHUCK SHOULDER CLOD, BLADE PORTION WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; IMPS 114C, U-18 DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.00		\$0.00													
0007AD	BEEF CHUCK TENDERS, WT RANGE 2-4 LBS; IMPS 116B, U-36.	27182-00491-0	27182-00491	LBS	74,329	\$2.02		\$158,320.77													
0007AE	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-19 LBS; IMPS 109E, U-1.	27182-00018-0	27182-00018	LBS	95,896	\$5.33		\$521,674.24													
0007AF	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; IMPS 112A, U-18.	27182-00356-0	27182-00356	LBS	104,396	\$5.74		\$610,716.60													
0007AG	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 10-18 LBS; IMPS 109E, U-1, DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.00		\$0.00													
0007AH	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 10-15 LBS; IMPS 112, U-14.	27182-00239-0	27182-00239	LBS	11,617	\$5.74		\$92,763.45													
0007AJ	BEEF PLATE, INSIDE SHORT (TRANSVERSUS ABDOMINUS) SKINNED, WT RANGE 4-8 LBS; IMPS 121D, U-8.	27182-00115-0	27182-00115	LBS	18,000	\$3.40		\$63,180.00													
0007AK	BEEF SHORT PLATE, SHORT RIBS, TRIMMED, WT RANGE 3-6 LBS; IMPS 123A, U-6	27182-01729-0	27182-01729	LBS	174,412	\$3.18		\$584,280.20													
0007AL	BEEF ROUND, KNUCKLE, PEELED, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; IMPS 187A, U-12.	27182-00286-0	27182-00286	LBS	188,367	\$2.18		\$454,260.43													
0007AM	BEEF ROUND, TOP (INSIDE), DENOURED, WT RANGE 15-20 LBS; IMPS 183, U-90.	27182-00189-0	27182-00189	LBS	492,180	\$2.44		\$1,255,059.00													
0007AN	BEEF ROUND, OUTSIDE ROUNDS, WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; IMPS 171B, U-31.	27182-00186-0	27182-00186	LBS	298,882	\$1.90		\$600,752.82													
0007AP	BEEF ROUND, EYE OF ROUND, WT RANGE 3-7 LBS; IMPS 171C, U-14.	27182-00199-0	27182-00199	LBS	211,017	\$2.20		\$487,449.27													
0007AQ	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, 0 x 1, SHORT-CUT, WT RANGE 16-23 LBS; IMPS 174, U-88.	27182-00170-0	27182-00170	LBS	216,158	\$5.82		\$1,281,818.94													
0007AR	BEEF LOIN, STRIP LOIN, SHORT-CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; IMPS 180, U-87.	27182-00175-0	27182-00175	LBS	99,449	\$5.89		\$596,694.00													
0007AS	BEEF LOIN, TOP SIRLOIN BUTT, CENTER-CUT, CAP OFF, BONELESS, 9-11 LBS; IMPS 184B, U-89.	27182-00312-0	27182-00312	LBS	117,368	\$2.82		\$443,643.48													
0007AT	BEEF LOIN, BOTTOM SIRLOIN BUTT TRI-TIP, BONELESS, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 2-4 LBS; IMPS 185D, U-27.	27182-00965-0	27182-00965	LBS	34,865	\$3.78		\$135,624.85													
0007AU	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 6-7 LBS; IMPS 191A, U-86. One (1) piece per bag.	27182-00330-0	27182-00330	LBS	61,561	\$8.15		\$511,738.11													
0007AV	BEEF TENDERLOIN, PSMO, FULL, SIDE MUSCLE ON, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 5-7 LBS; IMPS 189A, U-28	27182-00436-0	27182-00436	LBS	37,475	\$8.11		\$308,044.50													
0007AW	BEEF FLANK, FLANK STEAK, WT RANGE 1-3 LBS; IMPS 183, U-21.	27182-00490-0	27182-00490	LBS	47,595	\$3.83		\$188,478.20													
0007AX	BEEF FLAT IRON, DERIVED FROM INF RASPNATUS MUSCLE, P50 1, WT RANGE 1-8 LBS; IMPS 114D, U-18.	27182-02182-0	27182-02182	LBS	37,410	\$2.79		\$108,489.00													
0007AY	BEEF CHUCK CLOD HEART, DERIVED FROM ARM ROAST, P50 1, WT RANGE 1-8 LBS; IMPS 114E, U-19.	27182-00483-0	27182-00483	LBS	37,410	\$2.35		\$92,028.60													
0007AZ	BEEF CHUCK TENDER, DERIVED FROM CHUCK CLOD TENDER, WT RANGE 1-8 LBS; IMPS 114F, U-20.	27182-01803-0	27182-01803	LBS	10,500	\$3.45		\$37,800.00													
0007BA	BEEF BRISKET, DECKLE-OFF, BONELESS, PLAN, NOT MARINATED, WT RANGE 8-14 LBS; IMPS 120, U-7.	27182-00129-0	27182-00129	LBS	39,696	\$1.70		\$71,849.76													
0007BB	BEEF BRISKET, FLAT CUT, BNLS, WT RANGE 6-10 LBS; IMPS 120A, U-82	27182-00151-0	27182-00151	LBS	25,000	\$3.02		\$78,250.00													
0007BC	BEEF RIB, BACK RIB, WT RANGE 3-8 LBS; IMPS 124, U-10 (FOR PRICING USE 124 RIB BACK RIBS, FROZEN)	27182-00329-0	27182-00329	LBS	12,000	\$1.33		\$20,880.00													
0007BD	BEEF RIB, BACK RIB, RIB FINGERS, PRE-PACK 3-8 LBS; IMPS 124A, U-10 (FOR PRICING USE 124 RIB, BACK RIBS, FROZEN)	27182-00576-0	27182-00576	LBS	8,000	\$1.33		\$17,120.00													
0007BE	BEEF ROUND, TOP (INSIDE), CAP OFF, WT RANGE 15-20 LBS; IMPS 169A, U-80	27182-00575-0	27182-00575	LBS	4,500	\$2.20		\$12,670.00													
0007BF	BEEF LOIN, BOTTOM SIRLOIN BUTT, BALL TIP BNLS, WT RANGE 2-4 LBS; IMPS 185B, U-34	27182-00070-0	27182-00070	LBS	6,000	\$3.14		\$19,500.00													
0007BG	BEEF, COARSE GROUND, 81% LEAN, U-26.	27182-00123-0	27182-00123	LBS	426,902	\$1.89		\$853,804.00													

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR DeCA EAST REGION COMMISSARIES

Tyson Fresh Meats HDEC02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SUPPLIES/SERVICES		Size	Estimated Quantity	BASE PERIOD (24-MONTHS)		UNIT PRICE		ESTIMATED AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		ESTIMATED AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		ESTIMATED AMOUNT	
		Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)			Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Unit Price	Estimated Amount				
0007BH	BEEF, COARSE GROUND, 85% LEAN, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; GROUND BEEF ROUND, BPN U-33	27182-00675-0	27182-00675	LBS	100			\$2.17	\$217.00										
0007BJ	BEEF, COARSE GROUND, 85% LEAN, U-23	27182-01432-0	27182-01432	LBS	668,901			\$2.33	\$1,558,539.33										
GROUP 07	SELECT BEEF PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled)																		
0007BK	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-19 LBS, SELECT; MPS 109E, U-1	27182-00716-0	27182-00716	LBS	81,985			\$5.17	\$423,759.05										
0007BL	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS, SELECT; MPS 112A, U-16	27182-00716-0	27182-00716	LBS	69,549			\$5.60	\$389,474.40										
0007BM	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-19 LBS, SELECT; MPS 109E, U-1, DELETE			LBS	0			\$0.00	\$0.00										
0007BN	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 10-16 LBS, SELECT; MPS 112, U-16	27182-02184-0	27182-02184	LBS	28,978			\$7.60	\$220,232.80										
0007BP	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, SHORT-CUT, WT RANGE 18-23 LBS, SELECT; MPS 174, U-88	27182-00777-0	27182-00777	LBS	152,016			\$4.87	\$740,327.68										
0007BQ	BEEF LOIN, STRIP LOIN, SHORT-CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS, SELECT; MPS 180, U-87	27182-00741-0	27182-00741	LBS	75,503			\$4.98	\$376,004.94										
0007BR	BEEF LOIN, TOP SIRLOIN BUTT, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 13-18 LBS, SELECT; MPS 184, U-23	27182-00743-0	27182-00743	LBS	64,090			\$2.88	\$184,579.20										
0007BS	BEEF TENDERLOIN, P/NO, FULL, SIDE MUSCLE ON, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 5-7 LBS (H/V); SELECT; MPS 189A, U-28	27182-00785-0	27182-00785	LBS	4,160			\$7.75	\$32,240.00										
0007BT	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 5-7 LBS, SELECT; MPS 191A, U-84	27182-00742-0	27182-00742	LBS	41,550			\$7.94	\$329,907.00										
GROUP 07	BLACK ANGUS PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled)																		
0007BU	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 12-18 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 112A, U-16	27182-01752-0	27182-01752	LBS	3,350			\$6.03	\$20,200.50										
0007BV	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 112, U-16	27182-02184-0	27182-02184	LBS	22,718			\$6.03	\$182,425.54										
0007BW	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, SHORT-CUT, WT RANGE 18-23 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 174, U-88	27182-01780-0	27182-01780	LBS	5,500			\$6.11	\$33,605.00										
0007BX	BEEF LOIN, STRIP LOIN, SHORT-CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 180, U-87	27182-01758-0	27182-01758	LBS	6,700			\$6.18	\$41,406.00										
0007BY	BEEF LOIN, TOP SIRLOIN BUTT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 13-18 LBS (HEAVY); CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 184, U-22	27182-01766-0	27182-01766	LBS	7,280			\$3.20	\$23,296.00										
0007BZ	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, 1 PC, WT RANGE 5-7 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 191A, U-84	27182-04096-0	27182-04096	LBS	100			\$8.54	\$854.00										
GROUP 07	CASE READY PRODUCTS GROUND BEEF																		
0007CA	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND ROUND, FINE GRIND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33"	27182-02628-0	27182-02628	LBS	1,754			\$2.37	\$4,156.98										
0007CB	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND CHUCK, FINE GRIND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF CHUCK; BPN U-30"	27182-02823-0	27182-02823	LBS	21,372			\$2.25	\$48,087.00										
0007CC	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND SIRLOIN, FINE GRIND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF SIRLOIN; BPN U-37"	27182-02668-0	27182-02668	LBS	2,000			\$2.77	\$5,540.00										
0007CD	BEEF, CHUBS, 85% LEAN, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33"	27182-02812-0	27182-02812	LBS	16,700			\$2.35	\$39,245.00										
0007CE	BEEF, CHUBS, 85% LEAN, WT RANGE - 3 LB TUBE, 36 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33"	27182-02814-0	27182-02814	LBS	25,452			\$2.25	\$57,267.00										
0007CF	BEEF, CHUBS, 85% LEAN, WT RANGE - 6 LB TUBE, 36 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33"	27182-02510-0	27182-02510	LBS	100			\$2.20	\$220.00										

GROUP 7: FT STEWART, HUNTER, ROBINS AFB, SHAW AFB, FT GORDON,
CHARLESTON AFB, CHARLESTON NWS, FT JACKSON, PARRIS ISLAND.

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR DeCA EAST REGION COMMISSARIES

Tyson Fresh Meats HDEC02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SUPPLIES/SERVICES		BASE PERIOD (24-MONTHS)			
		Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Size	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Amount
GROUP 07	CASE READY PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled) (Tray or Vacuum Packed)	GTIN	UPC				
0007CG	BEEF, TONGUE, U-47 (1 PER BAG)	27182-30610-0	27182-30610	LBS	300	\$2.95	\$885.00
0007CH	BEEF, HONEYCOMB TRIPE, UNBLEACHED, U-49	27182-30616-0	27182-30616	LBS	1,271	\$2.27	\$2,885.17
0007CJ	BEEF, TRIPE, SCALDED, U-46	27182-30601-0	27182-30601	LBS	3,850	\$0.86	\$3,311.00
0007CK	BEEF, CHEEK MEAT, U-#1	27182-30619-0	27182-30619	LBS	100	\$2.03	\$203.00
0007CL	BEEF, JOINTED OXTAIL, U-44	27182-30612-0	27182-30612	LBS	27,389	\$3.30	\$90,383.70
0007CM	BEEF, FEMUR BONE, SLICED, 2-3 INCH CUT, IMPS 134 (FIXED PRICE)	27182-02320-0	27182-02320	LBS	3,500	\$0.76	\$2,660.00
0007CN	DOG BONES, SLICED, 2-3 INCH CUT (FIXED PRICE)	27182-03760-0	27182-03760	LBS	2,200	\$1.01	\$2,222.00
0007CP	HINDSHANKS, SLICED HORIZONTALLY, 2-3 INCH CUT (FIXED PRICE)	27182-57049-0	27182-57049	LBS	2,000	\$4.06	\$8,120.00
0007DJ	SPECIAL BUY (in accordance with FAR 52.212-4, paragraph 11)	Insert GTIN	Insert UPC Here				
ANNUAL TOTAL FOR GROUP 7:					4,841,809		\$15,623,650.93
BASE PERIOD TOTAL FOR GROUP 7 (ANNUAL X 2):					9,683,618		\$31,247,301.86

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR DeCA EAST REGION COMMISSARIES

Tyson Fresh Meats HDEC02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SUPPLIES/SERVICES			BASE PERIOD (24-MONTHS)		Estimated Amount
		Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Size	Estimated Quantity	Base Price	
GROUP 08	CHOICE BEEF PRODUCTS (Fresh Chilled)						
0008AA	BEEF CHUCK ROLL, WT RANGE 15-23 LBS; IMPS 116A, U-40	27182-00069-0	27182-00069	LBS	347,759	\$1.88	\$692,040.41
0008AB	BEEF CHUCK SHOULDER CLOD, ARM PORTION, WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; IMPS 114C, U-19 DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
0008AC	BEEF CHUCK SHOULDER CLOD, BLADE PORTION WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; IMPS 114C, U-18 DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
0008AD	BEEF CHUCK TENDERS, WT RANGE 3-4 LBS; IMPS 116B, U-36	27182-00491-0	27182-00491	LBS	50,084	\$2.02	\$106,678.92
0008AE	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-19 LBS; IMPS 109E, U-17	27182-00016-0	27182-00016	LBS	44,847	\$5.33	\$243,967.68
0008AF	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; IMPS 112A, U-16	27182-00356-0	27182-00356	LBS	35,375	\$5.74	\$206,943.75
0008AG	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-19 LBS; IMPS 109E, U-17, DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
0008AH	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 10-15 LBS; IMPS 112, U-16	27182-00238-0	27182-00238	LBS	8,975	\$5.74	\$70,453.75
0008AJ	BEEF PLATE, INSIDE SKIRT (TRANSVERSUS ABDOMINUS) SKINNED, WT RANGE 3-6 LBS; IMPS 121D, U-8	27182-00115-0	27182-00115	LBS	41,013	\$3.40	\$143,955.63
0008AK	BEEF SHORT PLATE, SHORT RIBS, TRIMMED, WT RANGE 3-6 LBS; IMPS 123A, U-8	27182-01725-0	27182-01729	LBS	91,054	\$3.18	\$305,030.90
0008AL	BEEF ROUND, KNUCKLE, PEELED, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; IMPS 167A, U-12	27182-00286-0	27182-00288	LBS	96,115	\$2.18	\$220,103.35
0008AM	BEEF ROUND, TOP (INSIDE), DEMONDED, WT RANGE 15-20 LBS; IMPS 169, U-40	27182-00188-0	27182-00189	LBS	298,366	\$2.44	\$760,833.30
0008AN	BEEF ROUND, OUTSIDE ROUNDS, WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; IMPS 171B, U-37	27182-00186-0	27182-00186	LBS	197,028	\$1.90	\$396,026.28
0008AP	BEEF ROUND, EYE OF ROUND, WT RANGE 3-7 LBS; IMPS 171C, U-15	27182-00195-0	27182-00199	LBS	128,236	\$2.20	\$291,605.16
0008AQ	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, 0 x 1, SHORT-CUT, WT RANGE 15-23 LBS; IMPS 174, U-88	27182-00170-0	27182-00170	LBS	89,274	\$5.82	\$529,394.82
0008AR	BEEF LOIN, STRIP LOIN, SHORT-CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; IMPS 180, U-87	27182-00175-0	27182-00175	LBS	58,151	\$5.89	\$348,906.00
0008AS	BEEF LOIN, TOP SIRLOIN BUTT, CENTER-CUT, CAP OFF, BONELESS, 9-11 LBS; IMPS 164B, U-89	27182-00312-0	27182-00312	LBS	44,517	\$2.82	\$168,274.26
0008AT	BEEF LOIN, BOTTOM SIRLOIN BUTT TRI-TIP, BONELESS, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 2-4 LBS; IMPS 185D, U-27	27182-00965-0	27182-00965	LBS	27,428	\$3.78	\$106,894.92
0008AU	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 5-7 LBS; IMPS 191A, U-66. One (1) piece per bag	27182-00330-0	27182-00330	LBS	31,632	\$8.15	\$262,861.92
0008AV	BEEF TENDERLOIN, PSMO, FULL, SIDE MUSCLE ON, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 6-7 LBS; IMPS 189A, U-28	27182-00436-0	27182-00436	LBS	31,880	\$8.11	\$262,053.60
0008AW	BEEF FLANK, FLANK STEAK, WT RANGE 1-3 LBS; IMPS 193, U-21	27182-00490-0	27182-00490	LBS	36,180	\$3.63	\$143,272.80
0008AX	BEEF FLAT IRON, DERIVED FROM INFRAESPINATUS MUSCLE, PSD 1, WT RANGE 1-8 LBS; IMPS 114D, U-18	27182-02182-0	27182-02182	LBS	58,897	\$2.79	\$170,801.30
0008AY	BEEF CHUCK CLOD HEART, DERIVED FROM ARM ROAST, PSD 1, WT RANGE 1-8 LBS; IMPS 114E, U-19	27182-00483-0	27182-00483	LBS	58,897	\$2.35	\$144,886.82
0008AZ	BEEF CHUCK TENDER, DERIVED FROM CHUCK CLOD TENDER, WT RANGE 1-8 LBS; IMPS 131F, U-20	27182-01603-0	27182-01603	LBS	150	\$3.45	\$540.00
0008BA	BEEF BRISKET, DECKLE-OFF, BONELESS, PLAIN, NOT MARINATED, WT RANGE 6-14 LBS; IMPS 120, U-7	27182-00129-0	27182-00129	LBS	19,681	\$1.70	\$35,622.61
0008BB	BEEF BRISKET, FLAT CUT, BNLS, WT RANGE 6-10 LBS; IMPS 120A, U-82	27182-00151-0	27182-00151	LBS	25,000	\$3.02	\$78,250.00
0008BC	BEEF RIB, BACK RIB, WT RANGE 3-6 LBS; IMPS 124, U-16 (FOR PRICING USE 124 RIB BACK RIBS, FROZEN)	27182-00328-0	27182-00329	LBS	12,000	\$1.33	\$20,880.00
0008BD	BEEF RIB, BACK RIB, RIB FINGERS, PRE-PACK 3-6 LBS; IMPS 124A, U-16 (FOR PRICING USE 124 RIB, BACK RIBS, FROZEN)	27182-00576-0	27182-00576	LBS	8,000	\$1.33	\$17,120.00
0008BE	BEEF, ROUND, TOP (INSIDE), CAP OFF, WT RANGE 15-20 LBS; IMPS 169A, U-90	27182-00575-0	27182-00575	LBS	14,500	\$2.20	\$44,470.00
0008BF	BEEF LOIN, BOTTOM SIRLOIN BUTT, BALL TIP BNLS, WT RANGE 2-4 LBS; IMPS 185B, U-34	27182-00070-0	27182-00070	LBS	6,000	\$3.14	\$19,500.00
0008BG	BEEF, COARSE GROUND, 81% LEAN, U-26	27182-00123-0	27182-00123	LBS	88,982	\$1.89	\$177,964.00

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR D&CA EAST REGION COMMISSA

Tyson Fresh Meats HDEC02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SUPPLIES/SERVICES			BASE PERIOD (24-MONTHS)															
		Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Size	Estimated Quantity			Unit Price	Estimated Amount											
0008BH	BEEF, COARSE GROUND, 85% LEAN, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPH U-33	27182-00675-0	27182-00675	LBS	103,336			\$2.17	\$224,239.12											
0008BJ	BEEF, COARSE GROUND, 85% LEAN, U-23	27182-01432-0	27182-01432	LBS	398,763			\$2.33	\$929,117.79											
GROUP 08	SELECT BEEF PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled)																			
0008BK	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP ON, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-19 LBS; SELECT; MPS 109E, U-1	27182-00718-0	27182-00718	LBS	11,429			\$5.17	\$59,087.93											
0008BL	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; SELECT; MPS 112A, U-16	27182-00718-0	27182-00718	LBS	27,333			\$5.60	\$153,064.80											
0008BM	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP OFF, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-18 LBS; SELECT; MPS 109E, U-1 DELETE			LBS	0			\$0.00	\$0.00											
0008BN	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE, 10-18 LBS; SELECT; MPS 112, U-16	27182-02184-0	27182-02184	LBS	32,756			\$7.60	\$248,945.80											
0008BP	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, SHORT-CUT, WT RANGE 15-23 LBS; SELECT; MPS 17A, U-48	27182-00777-0	27182-00777	LBS	64,208			\$4.87	\$312,692.96											
0008BQ	BEEF LOIN, STRIP LOIN, SHORT-CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; SELECT; MPS 180, U-87	27182-00741-0	27182-00741	LBS	80,022			\$4.98	\$398,509.56											
0008BR	BEEF LOIN, TOP 8/10 LON BUTT, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 13-18 LBS; SELECT; MPS 184, U-22	27182-00743-0	27182-00743	LBS	82,082			\$2.88	\$236,396.16											
0008BS	BEEF TENDERLOIN, P-SMO, FULL, 8 SIDE MUSCLE ON, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 6-7 LBS (HY); SELECT; MPS 188A, U-29	27182-00785-0	27182-00785	LBS	7,700			\$7.75	\$59,675.00											
0008BT	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 6-7 LBS; SELECT; MPS 181A, U-86	27182-00742-0	27182-00742	LBS	14,816			\$7.94	\$117,839.04											
GROUP 08	BLACK ANGUS PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled)																			
0008BU	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 13-18 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 112A, U-16	27182-01752-0	27182-01752	LBS	6,480			\$6.03	\$39,074.40											
0008BV	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 112, U-16	27182-02186-0	27182-02186	LBS	36,655			\$6.03	\$310,399.65											
0008BW	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, SHORT-CUT, WT RANGE 16-23 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 17A, U-48	27182-01760-0	27182-01760	LBS	5,920			\$6.11	\$36,171.20											
0008BX	BEEF LOIN, STRIP LOIN, SHORT-CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 180, U-87	27182-01758-0	27182-01758	LBS	13,140			\$6.18	\$81,205.20											
0008BY	BEEF LOIN, TOP 8/10 LON BUTT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 13-18 LBS (HEAVY); CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 184, U-22	27182-01786-0	27182-01786	LBS	29,543			\$3.20	\$94,537.60											
0008BZ	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, 1 PC, WT RANGE 6-7 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 181A, U-86	27182-04096-0	27182-04096	LBS	1,284			\$8.54	\$10,965.36											
GROUP 08	CASE READY PRODUCTS GROUND BEEF																			
0008CA	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND ROUND, FINE GRIND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPH U-33	27182-02828-0	27182-02828	LBS	16,400			\$2.37	\$38,868.00											
0008CB	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND CHUCK, FINE GRIND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; GROUND BEEF CHUCK; BPH U-30	27182-02823-0	27182-02823	LBS	16,430			\$2.25	\$36,967.50											
0008CC	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND 5/10 LON, FINE GRIND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; GROUND BEEF 5/10 LON; BPH U-37	27182-02768-0	27182-02768	LBS	15,401			\$2.77	\$42,660.77											
0008CD	BEEF, CHUBS, 85% LEAN, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPH U-33	27182-02817-0	27182-02817	LBS	11,250			\$2.35	\$26,437.50											
0008CE	BEEF, CHUBS, 85% LEAN, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 16 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPH U-33	27182-02814-0	27182-02814	LBS	14,300			\$2.25	\$32,175.00											
0008CF	BEEF, CHUBS, 85% LEAN, WT RANGE - 8 LB TUBE, 36 LB CASE, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPH U-33	27182-02510-0	27182-02510	LBS	10,000			\$2.20	\$22,000.00											
GROUP 08	CASE READY PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled) (Tray or Vacuum Packed)																			
0008CG	BEEF, TONGUE, U-87 (1 PER BAG)	27182-30610-0	27182-30610	LBS	150			\$2.95	\$442.50											

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR DeCA EAST REGION COMMISSARIES

Tyson Fresh Meats HDEC02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	SUPPLIES/SERVICES ITEM DESCRIPTION	Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Size	Estimated Quantity	BASE PERIOD (24-MONTHS)												
						Unit Price	Estimated Amount											
0008CH	BEEF, HONEYCOMB TRIPE, UNBLEACHED, U-#1	27182-30616-0	27182-30616	LBS	400		\$2.27	\$908.00										
0008CJ	BEEF, TRIPE, SCALDED, U-#1	27182-30601-0	27182-30601	LBS	100		\$0.86	\$86.00										
0008CK	BEEF, CHECK MEAT, U-#1	27182-30619-0	27182-30619	LBS	100		\$2.03	\$203.00										
0008CL	BEEF, JOINTED OXTAIL, U-#1	27182-30612-0	27182-30612	LBS	6,500		\$3.30	\$28,050.00										
0008CM	BEEF, FEMUR BONE, SLICED, 2-3 INCH CUT, BMS 134 (FIXED PRICE)	27182-02320-0	27182-02320	LBS	680		\$0.76	\$516.80										
0008CN	DOO BONES, SLICED, 2-3 INCH CUT (FIXED PRICE)	27182-03780-0	27182-03780	LBS	4,200		\$1.01	\$4,242.00										
0008CP	HINDSHANKS, SLICED HORIZONTALLY, 2-3 INCH CUT (FIXED PRICE)	27182-57049-0	27182-57049	LBS	2,000		\$4.06	\$8,120.00										
0008DJ	SPECIAL BUYS (In Accordance with Addendum to FAR 52.212-4, Paragraph 17)	Insert GTIN	Insert UPC Here	LBS														
ANNUAL TOTAL FOR GROUP 8:					2,965,399			\$9,519,530.42										
BASE PERIOD TOTAL FOR GROUP 8 (ANNUAL X 2):					5,930,798			\$19,039,060.84										

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR DeCA EAST REGION COMMISSARIES

Tyson Fresh Meats- HDEC02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SUPPLIES/SERVICES		BASE PERIOD (24-MONTHS)						PRICING																		
		Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Size	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q5	Q6	Q7	Q8	Q9	Q10	Q11	Q12	Q13	Q14	Q15	Q16	Q17	Q18	Q19	Q20	
0011BH	BEEF, COARSE GROUND, 85% LEAN, FOR PRICING USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; GROUND BEEF ROUND, BPN U-33	27182-00675-0	27182-00675	LBS	100	\$2.17	\$217.00																					
0011BJ	BEEF, COARSE GROUND, 85% LEAN, U-23	27182-01432-0	27182-01432	LBS	681,400	\$2.33	\$1,587,662.00																					
GROUP 11	SELECT BEEF PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled)																											
0011BK	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-19 LBS; SELECT; MPS 109E, U-1	27182-00716-0	27182-00716	LBS	41,120	\$5.17	\$212,590.40																					
0011BL	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE, 8-12 LBS; SELECT; MPS 112A, U-16	27182-00718-0	27182-00718	LBS	71,297	\$5.60	\$399,263.20																					
0011BM	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONE-IN, WT RANGE 12-19 LBS; SELECT; MPS 109E, U-17 DELETE			LBS	0	\$0.00	\$0.00																					
0011BN	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE, 10-15 LBS; SELECT; MPS 112, U-16	27182-02184-0	27182-02184	LBS	11,989	\$7.60	\$91,116.40																					
0011BP	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, SHORT-CUT, WT RANGE 15-23 LBS; SELECT; MPS 174, U-88	27182-00777-0	27182-00777	LBS	133,168	\$4.87	\$648,528.16																					
0011BQ	BEEF LOIN, STRIP LOIN, SHORT-CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; SELECT; MPS 180, U-87	27182-00741-0	27182-00741	LBS	120,407	\$4.98	\$599,626.88																					
0011BR	BEEF LOIN, TOP 5 RIB LOIN BUTT, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 13-19 LBS; SELECT; MPS 184, U-22	27182-00743-0	27182-00743	LBS	34,360	\$2.88	\$98,956.80																					
0011BS	BEEF TENDERLOIN, PSMD, FULL, SIDE MUSCLE ON, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 6-7.85 (HY), SELECT; MPS 189A, U-28	27182-00785-0	27182-00785	LBS	100	\$7.75	\$775.00																					
0011BT	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, WT RANGE 5-7 LBS SELECT; MPS 181A, U-86	27182-00742-0	27182-00742	LBS	16,980	\$7.94	\$150,701.20																					
GROUP 11	BLACK ANGUS PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled)																											
0011BU	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-ON, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 12-19 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 112A, U-16	27182-01752-0	27182-01752	LBS	9,008	\$6.03	\$54,318.24																					
0011BV	BEEF RIB, RIB-EYE ROLL, LIP-OFF, BONELESS, HEAVY, WT RANGE 10-16 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 112, U-16	27182-02185-0	27182-02185	LBS	22,180	\$8.03	\$177,944.80																					
0011BW	BEEF LOIN, SHORT LOIN, SHORT-CUT, WT RANGE 15-23 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 174, U-88	27182-01750-0	27182-01750	LBS	2,500	\$6.11	\$15,275.00																					
0011BX	BEEF LOIN, STRIP LOIN, SHORT-CUT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 8-12 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 180, U-87	27182-01758-0	27182-01758	LBS	4,580	\$6.18	\$28,304.40																					
0011BY	BEEF LOIN, TOP SIRLOIN BUTT, BONELESS, WT RANGE 13-18 LBS (HEAVY); CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 184, U-22	27182-01756-0	27182-01756	LBS	2,500	\$3.20	\$8,000.00																					
0011BZ	BEEF LOIN, TENDERLOIN BUTT, DEFATTED, 1 PC, WT RANGE 6-7 LBS; CHOICE; ANGUS; MPS 181A, U-86	27182-04098-0	27182-04098	LBS	4,620	\$8.54	\$39,454.80																					
GROUP 11	CASE READY PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled) GROUND BEEF																											
0011CA	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND ROUND, FINE GRND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE FOR PRICING, USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33"	27182-02829-0	27182-02829	LBS	700	\$2.37	\$1,659.00																					
0011CB	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND CHUCK, FINE GRND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING, USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF CHUCK; BPN U-30"	27182-02823-0	27182-02823	LBS	20,800	\$2.25	\$46,800.00																					
0011CC	BEEF, CHUBS, GROUND SIRLOIN, FINE GRND, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING, USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF SIRLOIN; BPN U-37"	27182-02688-0	27182-02688	LBS	700	\$2.77	\$1,939.00																					
0011CD	BEEF, CHUBS, 85% LEAN, WT RANGE - 1 LB TUBE, 12 LB CASE, FOR PRICING, USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33"	27182-02617-0	27182-02617	LBS	23,720	\$2.35	\$55,742.00																					
0011CE	BEEF, CHUBS, 85% LEAN, WT RANGE - 3 LB TUBE, 36 LB CASE, FOR PRICING, USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND; BPN U-33"	27182-02614-0	27182-02614	LBS	25,464	\$2.25	\$57,294.00																					
0011CF	BEEF, CHUBS, 85% LEAN, WT RANGE - 5 LB TUBE, 30 LB CASE, FOR PRICING, USE PAGE 2 OF CARLOT; "GROUND BEEF ROUND, BPN U-33"	27182-02510-0	27182-02510	LBS	1,800	\$2.20	\$3,960.00																					
GROUP 11	CASE READY PRODUCTS (Fresh, Chilled) (Tray or Vacuum Packed)																											
0011CG	BEEF, TONDU, U-97 (1 PER BAG)	27182-30610-0	27182-30610	LBS	1,550	\$2.95	\$4,572.50																					

ATTACHMENT H - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/PRICING SPREADSHEET
PROGRAM BEEF PRODUCTS FOR DeCA EAST REGION COMMISSARIES

Tyson Fresh Meats- HDEC02-12-D-0007

Line Item Number	SUPPLIES/SERVICES ITEM DESCRIPTION	Global Trade ID# (GTIN)	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Size	Estimated Quantity	BASE PERIOD (24-MONTHS)												
						Unit Price	Estimated Amount											
0011CH	BEEF, HONEYCOMBE TRIPE, UNBLEACHED, U-#9	27182-30616-0	27182-30616	LBS	3,728		\$2.27	\$8,462.56										
0011CJ	BEEF, TRIPE, SCALDED, U-#8	27182-30601-0	27182-30601	LBS	1,240		\$0.86	\$1,066.40										
0011CK	BEEF, CHEEK MEAT, U-#1	27182-30619-0	27182-30619	LBS	100		\$2.03	\$203.00										
0011CL	BEEF, JOINTED OXTAIL, U-#6	27182-30612-0	27182-30612	LBS	24,888		\$3.30	\$82,130.40										
0011CM	BEEF, FEMUR BONE, SLICED, 2-3 INCH CUT, WPS 134 (FIXED PRICE)	27182-02320-0	27182-02320	LBS	7,687		\$0.76	\$5,826.92										
0011CN	DOG BONES, SLICED, 2-3 INCH CUT (FIXED PRICE)	27182-03780-0	27182-03780	LBS	12,228		\$1.01	\$12,348.26										
0011CP	HONDESHAWKS, SLICED HORIZONTALLY, 2-3 INCH CUT (FIXED PRICE)	27182-57048-0	27182-57048	LBS	2,000		\$4.06	\$8,120.00										
0011DJ	SPECIAL BUYS (In Accordance with Addendum to FAR 52.212-4, Paragraph 17)	Insert GTIN	Insert UPC Here															
ANNUAL TOTAL FOR GROUP 11:					4,448,767			\$13,509,618.61										
BASE PERIOD TOTAL FOR GROUP 11 (ANNUAL X 2):					8,897,534			\$27,019,237.22										